BB

1-Needle, Posi-bed, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

—ARETABARR by FEAZEY BEIREDIY 2

PLC-1710-7

rd

v

2-Needle, Post-bed, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

TASARAZ bRy KASRY SBIRY 32

PLC-1760-7
PARTS LIST

ADG39671
No.1453-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer o the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" cotumn
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
. "0.1" and 25" Indicate the length {in msters) of the respective parts.
3. Parertheses mean tnat the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5. Asto the parts with marks of ¥ (consumable parts} and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares,

Ny 2 B TRBICEFELT

1R PR OHEO. #02 EoHR, AV TO EE OREE CBETE V.
WRBoNS ., BRAERL, 01, 25ZoEE, B (BiA-FL) ERLET,
WEEO () k. EREEERLTVITIRRA TR E 2 ERLET.

A5 A bR—SO— —— i, EEBRTHEI L EEEKLET,

R bR—O A CHEBSG) . O (T s YER) OMAT WS,
TEEBEL TS nEDLET,

NN



CONTENTS

=] W
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ..t e 1
SEEL - MG
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ...........coovivnnn.n. 3
ot R R S A
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ...ttt 5
ErERR BB
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .......covvvennn 7
2 FEREET - hEE R (1)
5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ....... ... oo 9
AR - BB VBMG (2)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1T10=T) .. \ivtiiniie i, 11
EUBE (PLC—=1T710~-7H)
7, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760=T) ...~ \'vreeininaeeeeaeanens, 13
BUBME (PLC—-1760—-7TH)
8. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FORPLC-1710-7) ........ooovivin ot 15
Sy - FEEEE (PLC—-1710—7H)
9. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FORPLC—1760-7) ................c...... 17
S REEER (PLC-1760-TH)
10. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FORPLC—1710=T) .. ... 00t e 19
REOVEGKE (PLC-1710-7/)
11. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR PLC=1760=T) ... ..ottt i ieinnenns 21
HTMUEER (PLC-1760—-7H)
12. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS .........oiiieiiiininns 23
BE SN & - O F ARG
18. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e 24
D LB
14, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1710=T) ..ottt iiia e 25
HATER (PLC—1710-TH)
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC=1760=7) 1.0\t e et e iiieeeeaes 26
HAFEE (PLC—-1760—-T7TH)
16, THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS e e 27
kb B DEIER
17. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ottt 28
THREZREHEEA
18, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ienes 29

BB 2 LITRBHERA



19. ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS © e e 30

T BB

20. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FORARM) .. 0ottt e aicm i e 31
MG (7 —4)

91. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FORHOOK SHAFTBASE) ... oo e 32
WTHESGR (BEE)

29 GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FORPLC~1710-7) . ... ooviiiaiiians 33
y-UREG (B¥) (PLC-1710-7HD)

93. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FORPLC—1T60—T} . ... 34
PR (%) (PLC-1760~TH)

24 HOOK COMPONENTS . 11 v et ettt et e ettt et e e e 35

925. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS ...ttt e 36
R TEEBRR

96. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ... 0ot 37
A AN TR ER

97 ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .. ........... 38
—E oA MEalGR GPY e VD

28, SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... 39
B ERER (72 VEE)

29, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..ottt et e e 40
R MER

30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORPLC—1T60=7) .....ovooiiiaeeaaecnns 41
sy —Y—E&R (PLC~-1760-7F
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS Lottt et et e e e 43

=il



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

HEL - Al ER

=]
b




REF, NO - KOTE PART NO. .. DESCRIPTION —_____._. [ S S Qry
1 400-18798 FACE COVER ASM, PMEL UE 1
2 §5-4111215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fat sy 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 8§-5080610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WFARYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B b7 AN - B !
B 85-4110815-87 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat iy 11/64-40 L=8 6
5 F13-55805 THREAD GUIDE 793 I
7 85-4150015-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
8 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F T 4AF I
9 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING Th HERT Y 1

10 D2112-555~B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b MARFS A 2

1 $5-4110815-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 35 11/642-40 L=8 P
12 213-92007 WINDOW PLATE & b fAG 1
13 913-32002 WINDOW PLATE PAGKING B qhe Ay ¥y B 1

14 85-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $a°2Y 11/64-40 L=8 4

15 TA~1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Lotby 1

16 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FUE VIR - 1

17 §3-7150810-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TRLFEY 15/64-28 L=9 1

18 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, © {p7¥H4 C 1

19 §3-2000710-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=7.2 REFEY 0/64-40 L=T.2 1

20 #02  214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. SPIELCED) 1

il ¥01  400-39838 THREAD GUIDE ASH. ISTEETICEY] T

22 179-12108 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MMFLfE (0

23 B1133-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING M AFT4E A G (D

24 SD-0480551-8L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 4 viyt D=3.8 E=5.5 (D

25 #02  214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {PTYH{ 14 (1)

26 01 400-39339 THREAL GUIDE PLATE ISPELLE (0

27 85-7090520-TF SCREW 0/64-40 L= 4.5 YIbFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 ]

18 TA-0750704-R0 RURBER PLUG MRy 2

29 CHM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Tyy yIA 12 1

30 299-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-h" (43) 1

31 TA-1060604-K0 RUBBER PLUG (1] 1

32 EA-9500B0O1-00 CABLE BAND VIEYRT VR g

34 CH-3002060-01 ATTENTION SEAL 16 2R Falfy-4(16) 1

34 225-01805 GROUND MARK AN I

35 #01  WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3. 2%6.5X0 .15 TP A % 3.2X6,5X0, 15 1

36 226-10100 CAP N Y 17 IEv YT AhENFY) 1

37 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-h -y AT AT ]

38 $§-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1] b33y 11/64-40 L=11 ]

49 WT-0530002-KS TOOTEED WASHER D=5.3 AYER DR D=5.3 1

40 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A yh YFah 4

] TA-1050504-R0 RUTBLR PLUG S5 i

42 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP b7t LNy T 3

43 85-4110815-5P SCREW 1}/64-40 L=8 ARy 11/64-40 L=8 3

44 $§-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v339° 11/64-40 L=11 2

45 #01  400-38688 HOOK COVER ASK, Fean -(43) i

i 01 400-17260 SLIDE PLATE A2 ML) i

47 #02  400-17318 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER Y IR AN - 4

43 #01  400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHATT BN by v 1

40 #01  $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 Fa 2y 1/8-44 L=§ 1

50 #02  S5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 .3 k533" 11/64-40 L=4.3 8

b1 TA-2100804-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1

52 B1114-517-000 NEEDLT THREAD GUIDE PIN {PTUFH - 1

53 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/15-32 wypsFYN 3/16-42 1

b D2414-141-E00 LORD BUSHING T4 7Y 1

55 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT Eanzky iy 1

56 702  400-386G58 HOOE COVER ASM. TN - (F3) 7

57 #02  400-17289 SLIDE PLATE 2740 4% 2

58 #02  40D-38601 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT Ry D A5 M 2

59 #02  S8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ Far iy 1/8-44 L=6 2

60 #0Z  WZ-0520280-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 w43 3.2%6.5%0.15 2

51 S§TE06GT10-TP SCREW §0/84-40 L=7.2 TIN5y 8/64-40 L=7.92 i

62 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UF SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRUN 3 Ty F3-9A Y 1

63 #01  400-17264 FEED LEVER BASE COVER A FEVFAL LTIAVIN -4 1

64 501 400-17265 FEED LEVER BASE COVER B THVFIE (YR -3 1

65 #01  58-6080620-8P SCRER  9/64-40 L=6 LRy 9/64-40 L=5 4

i 01  406-30831 TED GOVER KRR 1

67 01 SK-4061001-SE SCREW 46 L=10 Fa' 3%y MG L=10 2

ROTE (JE8)

#01. .. .FOR PLC-1710-7
#02. . FOR PLC-1760-7

<

PLC-1T10-7H
PLC-1760-TH



AR SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOV
Lo - RER - RRVBEGR




REF.NO - NOTE  BARTNO. .. DESCRIPTLON . .. .. LR S By .
213-32705 UPPER SHAF'T yyy s
213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL Yy FYIA
230-01001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUey
B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FyL Yy HHY 2
213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FYE VAN 7
SS-EIG0BTZ-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=% SHFy 15/784-25 [=8
400-38704 NEEDLE DAR CRANK ROD NIE SR

CQ-3030000-00
£0-2020000-00
B1210-051-000

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN

23y
23y
NI - STy

CQ-5050000-1H
213-32507
§5-8150822-TP

OIL WICK
COUNTER WELGHT (A) (3G6MM)
SCREW 15/64-28 1=8

VY
FUT{RA LAY (36MA)
FARY 15/64-28 L=8

[SEISCAA [ NPT U S
ot o (3 W 00 =3 T T B L D P S5 20 00 -3 O T e e b —

SM-8080812-1F SCREW M8XS }AZY M8 L=8
106-04808 SCREW R R AT WARY
AX=00 LE500-08 CABLI TLIF KT ATy T
213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL wny FHAAR 1
CQ-2020000-00 DIL WiCK ayy 0.2
213-26557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASH. AN FAD T RIACIT) 1
213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ZANFIUAYTVRAA (13
SS-BEGOBI0-TP SCREW 17440 =8 T 174-4071=8 773
£8-0950810-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=0.5 W=3 ZFANMIE D=0 5 W=8 ¥3 1
400-38692 UPPIR SPROCKET TEAT Oy 1
24 85-6661110-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33 1/4-40 L=13 2
25 400-38694 TIMING BELT (360} Bz At B (960) 1
i BTZ03-51Z2-000 BUSHING, REAR YTy gy vy i
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK DEs A N SV L ]
28 SH-8060602-TF SCREY M6XE bARY WE L=b 2
29 §5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=B I’ 33 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 #01  400-38703 LOWER SPROCKET RAT Ty h 1
k3 FOT T ZI3-87501 TOWER SPRUCKET YEAT Lhvk T
3 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7T Yy 1
33 215-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Tukt IR A 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK T VIRFYA !
35 B130&-086-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty wy-F ¥R v 1
3% BI305-056-000 COURTER-TO0E SPRING TUE I-F & PAYA R G T
37 B1310-085-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK T v -F ya-vr 1
28 213-87808 SAFETY BASE Ty YYnFns 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAPETY CLUTGCH SHALL LINK PIN TR Y- Y9-0vh Ry 1
40 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
a7 SO 06403 HINGE SCREW 0= ©.36 = 3.7 Ry D=h, 30 H=3.2 T
42 SD-0640322-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.356 H= 3.2 R viy D=6.35 B=3.2 1
43 $5-8111010-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG h ALY 1
45 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON Tyt VINEE R A 1
ri RE-O50UU00-K0 E-RIRG EF 3147 o T
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING AvE Ay MR 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE Tyt uy-F ok Ay Y 1
4% 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER YAV JATANGARY T % i
50 55-8660530-TP SCREF 1/4-40 L=4.5 bAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
91 N0- 35700 THRUST COLLAR ASH. FT FATAN AT PR) I
52 400-38702 THRUST COLLAR SEY FAIAPY (1)
53 S5-BE61030-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 bAzy 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
54 $B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A7y 20K42 (1
55 85-7120760-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=T7.0 7Ry 3/16-28 L=T 2
56 TTT-H3008 NORTZONTAL, FEED CAN COVER TANTEFIAATA I
57 58-7110710-3P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 LT 2
58 400-38830 BALANCER I 1
59 SH-B08081Z-TP SCREW M8X8 PMAZY M8 L=8 Z
&0 %13-33901 SAFRETY CLUTCH DISC TYE WYUFLYA' Y 1
BT SS-BIRDTIO-TP STREW 1576428 L=7 LRFT 15/64-28 L=7 7
62 214-27059 FPLYWHEEL ASM, nEEE AR(I3) i
63 214-27000 FLYWHEEL YA (1)
64 88-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 1-8 FAZY 15/64-28 L=8§ (2
65 M4007-110-04A4 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. T RIN BUYER A4 A 43 {1
i3 WA0UT7-1TG-UAE WAGNET FITTING FASE T ASH. N7 RIr PITRE B A @D
a7 WP-0460801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vad 3 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
88 85-6311210-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v53y 11/84-40 L=12 ()
9 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) MY ayyFaieey (12) 1
70 400-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASH, SRS P GEY] 1
NOTE (HEED #01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS FEARE



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
FIHEREENRE{R




REF, WO ROTE | PART MO, . ... pESCcRIPTLON L] by A A Qy_
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AYE AN R 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD EYF MU R 1
3 228-14909 FELT By rxav27olb 1
4 71437-051-000  OIL WICK RETAINER I-R - B YTUF aVVHFI 1
5 88-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 208-14909 FELT PR EEVEVEY 1
7 #02  214-51408 NEZDLE BAR NIE - i
g 21411-057-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. YR S A !
G B1411-057-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION N -ATE {1
10 §8-7090910-8P  SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 A3y 5/64-40 L=8.5 )
11 B1412-051-000  FELT ATE -4 % 710 (1)
12 02  SM-5030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 IYFITHE AF M3X0.5 L=8 1
13+  #02 M(C-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 5140 Al 134-35 #140 2

14 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE LASE G A 1
15 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKIRG BASE GUIDE N RO I T 1
17 $8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 T332y 11/64-40 L=7.5 7
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (%) AR anh 08 (7Y (B) 1
i9 $8-6091022-TP  SCREW LSy 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM W Pk AN S v A 1
21 SH-8080&8G2-TP  SCREW FARY 2
922 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT AOE BAYET Y g 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK I 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD AET - 3SR - T IS 1
25 213-36504 ROCXING SHAFT FRONT METAL U AT Y avTARL 1
26 400-27745 BUSHING REAR AUF AN U3 SN AS 1
27 400-39270 ROCEING REAR ARM ASM, AR Auh Sag 7 9 (43) ]
28 400-39269 ROCKING REAR ARM AUE DR BT OF (n
29 S8-6152440-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 1=23.5 boEYT 16/64-28% L=23.5 (1
30 230-62102 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AR wEvh gan7 g 27zl (1)
31 FA-0500301-00  CABLT BAND JIEYRT Y )
32 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0,05
33 #01 B1401-246-000 NELDLE BAR PIE" B 1
34 #01  400-3983% NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK ADE L E 1
364  #01 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThLSRy 1/8-44 1=4.5 ]
36%  #01 MC-32100:4-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 N 134-35 7140 I

NOTE (7E3)

#01....FOR PLC-1710-7
#02.,, . FOR PLC-1760-7

PLC-1710-T 8
PLG-1760-7



4, PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTE (1)

< bREOBE (1)

i A ARED

24

i
o
m

P~ w [t}
o o ol
/ @g@L@%%?%ﬁ —

N

\ & Lle
/wm
e Ba o _
\ AP @ <

WEAMN o /
S oY m.@ —&

15

s



REF, RO ROTE  PARTNO. __ _ ____ _ ] DESCRIFPTION .. _. A R S Aty
] 213-40401 UPPER FRED SHAFT DUESYY 1
2 213-405600 JPPER FEED FRONT ARM TIEANYT v UE 1
3 $8-8660612-TP  SCRIW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 400-39326 FRONT METAL Yy A TALL 1
5 213-78302 FEED SEAFT METAL AfaLF VT A4S0 1
6 226-04155 HAIN SEAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. A VST INICES) 1
7 228-04108 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YR IASEN Y (1)
8 §5-8660610-TP  SCREIW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (1
9 $5-81B0710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG hoA¥Yy 1

11 S5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThEIRY 15/64-28 L=T i

12 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FHLFatEY Ry 1

i3 SS-B110520~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 .5 1

14 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THLE O3 aARD 1

15 400-18540 SCREW xRy 2

16 400-18339 SCREW a Ry 1

17 R1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK RUEOR X Turfan 1

i8 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5X14X1 v o 5. 5X14X1 1

19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASH. #vhrra (73) 1

20 58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b qhe3ay 11/64-40 L= 5 1

21 B1414-565-000  SLIDE BLOCK AR R % Ty an I

22 105-09701 FELT -3 Fh wHYRIILE 1

23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK VAN 1

24 400-33033 WALKING BAR B YIEOYY 4B ]

25 B1467-053-040  WALXING BAR ASM. DUEIUNT R VYR - U3 1

7% B146§-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING TYRINE - F¥IN R 1

27 $85-6151780-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 V32 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-06508 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE PIATR b A4 1

29 262-26201 ROLLER AP RY 2a0 1

30 55-6151820-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 veay 15/64-28 L=19 1

31 400~ 53027 UPPER FEEZD LINK ASM. TIAZVN S (73] i

a2 CR-3000000-F0  OIL FELT ayn 7rhh (0,003

23 CQ-3600000-F0  OIL FELT p¥ht 7N {0.003)

34 213-47109 FELT BRI S {1

a5 EA-8500B0O0-00  CLIP CV-70S FvanT vt 60 (2)

36 213-32908 UPPER FEED LINK YRAIVIY L (1)

37 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.02

18 NS-G150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 m¥hsFeL 15/64-28 1

38 214-51505 PRESSER BAR p AN 1

40 400~39265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM, FVEE 94 % 1

41 400-39266 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER € AR AR C (L)

42 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 (D

43 228-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FFLFATRYRY Y 1

44 B1502-246-000  PRESSER SPRING AT FETEY N i

45 400-38705 PRESSURE BAR UOLDER GUIDE Aok vh s 4y i

45 £06-17276 THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL. ARLAGTAR TV T) 1

47 B1462-053-000¢  THREAD RELEASE SPRING ARalA Dr{a AR 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER THLTo L - 1

49 214-0660% GUIDE PLATE SPACER B A4 -3 1

-8



5 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

- BEDBGR (2)

X

o
—

@
%Egﬁmwwv

P

o
e

17

14




REF.NO  KGTE _ _ PART BO. O DESCRIPTLON . | S Qty
1 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT JY Y ak Yy hEd 1
2 85-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ ARy 11/64-40 L=§ 2
3 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=§ FHRIE FAT IR M4 L=8 2
4 FA-0500801-060  CABLE BAND YaRYAT YR i
5 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 L43Y MGX0.8 1L=6 2
6 107-74354 PPOR AND LOWER DIAL ASM, a9V AN A AYRIIS) I
7 107-74305 YERTICAL DIAL avI Ayt 4 v (H
8 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM I3 vk hh (N
9 167-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING IO Y Al AR 4T yya ]

10 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 0T Al Farkyhh 1

Il 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN T i & AYeT Y 1

12 B1536-527-00G  SPRING FHLITY M 3 1

13 5%-8110630-TP  SCREW 131/64-40 L=6 pIRY 11/64-40 L=6 1

14 2153-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM avat ¥ abit fateyus 1

15 107-15308 PiN AYEVALBT Y Y 1

16 SN-6051402-TF  SCREW MbX(0.8 L=1i4 BYHITFE b T

17 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT a0 Y andt ALY 4 1

18 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL TN AZDY IRTALN 1

19 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT AT ANE AV A 1

20 SM-1050801-SF  SCREW M5 L=8 5%y MEX0.8 L=8§ 1

Z1 714-38205 UFPER FEED STUPPER PLATE HIFIV Iy 14 i

22 $8-7111120-TP  SCREW ThEIEY 2

23 107-13501 SPRING HDOK aGI Y aust AN 3he 2

24 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING T Y G Y AN R 1

25 B3416-552-000  CONNSCTING ROD HINGE SCREW Al P S 2

26 RE-0500000-K06  E-RING L 4hA7 5 p)

27 215-35809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIFIUN FhT 1

28 85-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 vIkI3Y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

29 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B INZ AV 2

30 107-14608 CONNECTI10N LINK B SUPPORT PIN AN 2

31 M 8050602-TP  SCGREW M5 L=6 Y23 M5%0.8 L=6 9

32 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT VAN k2 Rk 1

33 §9-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 15/64-28 L=7 1

34 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. ava v sl Dalryyayrier (|1

36 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Zhyn 14(B) 1

36 514-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER YT Y avy Wy AN =3 i

37 S8-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=148 t33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

38 SD-0600454-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=6 B=4.5 1

a9 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK YT Y Ayt yud 1

40 HE-0346101-20  HOUSING 12P IS AE DAY 1

4] Z16-48707 MINGE SCREW YA AT R ARy 1

47 213-40008 UPPER FIZED LINK (B) Yy (B) 1

43 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) h* HpAY 8 1

44 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) RN Iy uE (B) 1

45 SM-G052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyys7HE Bh MOX0. 8 L=20 1

46 107-13808 CONNECTION LINE PIN B Ly s VR ]

47 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TPASNBART R (EYh) i

- -



I5M COMPONENTS (FOR PLL-1710-7)

6, FEED MECH

BOBE (PLC—-1710-7mH)

- 17 -



REF. N0 NOTE  PARTRO. . .. pDESCRIPTION L. by oA Ao Bty
| 400-38708 FEED BAR ASHK. RV AVO4R 1
z 400-349258 FEED BAR(FOR THREAD TRINMER) A A LA IR D EVRICRY Y
3 101-07002 FEED BAR FORK FWA {7828 (n
4 88-0151740-CP SCREW  15/64-28 L=17 nyRrE bh 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
5 RP-0621016-3D WASHER 6.2X13X] VI N 3 6. 2K13K) €)]
[ BH 806060710 SCRFW W5 L=h PR m
7 460-39261 FEED BASE Ava { (I
8 400-30257 FESD LEVER AHUFD n
g 400-39015 FEED LEVER SCREW AVFaL vy (1
10 230-00500 FFED LEVER SHAFT ArIFIy 4 (1)
11 RC-0740R11-KP C-RING Craar 8 [§))]
12 #01 135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B AVIFY h57 7 B (1)
13 #01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCE A APVSFY HIT T 4 (N
14 #01 135-19202 SLIDE BLOCK AV YFebra N {n
16 400-38708 FELT A AZVL 7zhh A {1}
16 A0G-38710 FELT B FVE F7x B 17
17 EA-0500BG1-00 CABLE BAND FEAYI NN (3)
18 NS-6150310-8P KUT 15/64-28 IRy 16/64-28 )
18 B1604-012-GC0-A FEED BAR SHAFT A AT 1
20 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING & Uy 4p47 5 1
) 13-2020000-00 OTL WICK 7y 0712
32 230-36304 FEED LEVER SUPPORT Fr¥FaREs 2
23 406-38981 FEED LEVER BASE FPVFAR 4 (fad 2w DA ) 1
24 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 §=6 2
35 SM-6061602-TP SCREN M5 L=18 ayaTHE b 4
76 WF-BA51056-5D WESTFER &, 5K 11X ESF T F & BRI 4
27 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ a-F A B3 Y 1
28 85-83150822-1TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 PAZY 15/64-~28 L=8 2
20 213-64104 FEED ROCKER FWE 97 1
40 §§-7311410-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAESEY 11/64-40 =14 2
E} 213-37902 WCCERTRIC PIN ETVFITETNY Iy 1
K §5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 THESFY D/64-40 L=8.5 b1
A 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD APVFantyoyh 1
34 SD-BRO0402-1P HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2 yRy D=8 H=d 1
15 21337605 SPRING APVFaRyA] byt In' } 1
kS T13-38000 SPRING BOOK TRRSES L i
a7 $8-6111610-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=16 vIas 11/64-40 L=14 z
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A AFVFarEIA 1
39 226~09408 FEED RDCK SHAFT Aty g 1
40 SH-G061802-TP SCREW M6 1=18 AT HE b 1
) 713-36805 FEED DIAL A AFVE VR I
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORY FYTFANRI AL FHL 1
43 55-6121860-3¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b7y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 220-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FOUFIITIRY 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING My !
a0 72512000 FEED REGULATOR PIN TEVFIGEIE ¥ I
47 29812189 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING drVFATEIL v & 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM, RNARIRVE (53) {
49 213-36607 FEED LINK R{RTREDY Y (1)
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7A7RAG}N BIVIE (1)
51 TH=2020000-07 OILWITK 7Y 0.04)
52 SM-8050612-TF SOREW MEX6 FAFY MBXO0.8 L=8 {1
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A AL A7 VYL A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIR ANy 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 4 vay D=10 H=§ !
5D TI3-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SUART YT )
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AT FINTUE R YRy 1
58 WP-0B50RT5-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0,8 v35' )" % 6,6X13X0.8 i
54 KS-6160310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyarke 15/64-28 i
60 213-87402 FELT RN TR Rapa7hh i
a7 RE-0903000-K0 T-RING S B AVAT § 1
62 0S-1201010-8K THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=1Z W=10 25ARYEF D=12 W=10 43 1
63 C8-1201011-81 THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=1G AFARYY D=12 W=10 (n
G4 88-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-46 L=6 (2}
65 8D-0800402-TF HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2 vEy Def B=d 1
i NS-RTEDETH-3F RUT 15764~ 75 HTR7FIT 1576418 I
g7 88-7110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TALIEY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
68 400-38712 FELT HOLDER BN EVIC T Saha kS oo 1
B9 §5-7110915-TF SCRER 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TR 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
70 214-07408 FITTING PLATE ATIFApRIA{ b IS G714 1
71 212-37200 TEED ADJUSTTRG BASE EvAEEVES] T
72 400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B Ay FATRIAL B 1
73 8%-6110520-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=d,5 L3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
74 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FEVFALIRLIT 1
75 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AANLTTDY SASL 2
78 SE-BIGTIG0-TF STREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FART 15/6E-28 I=I0 5 1
77 B3026-141-HB0-A CORNECTING ARM Hy ey AR 1
78 §S-6121210-8F SCRER 3/16-28 L=12 v33y 3/16-28 L=12 1
79 2204-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. GTY FAFAPIA (IR 2
30 220-04106 KAIN SHAFT THRUST CCLLAR Yy FATANGY (n
T TS-BGAOGI0-17 TCREW " T72-40 L=5 [N E SN W (e W3]
82 400-39307 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD AFYFAIEFOSY 1
83 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= @ =7 4 yi¥ D=9 N=T 1
84 NE-B6BRO320-8F NUT §/32-28 nyhstsL 9/32-28 1
85 214-07308 SQUARE BLOCK LEA P AT Lk 2
K A00-17263 THED LEVER BASE COVER FEVEIE RN - T
87 85-6090635-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VY 9/64-40 L= 4

NOTE (3

#01,, ., SELECTIVE PARTS

e 1

BN



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760—7)

EDRME (PLC-1760-7H)

—~ 15—



REF.NO ~ NOTE _  PARTNO. .. PESCRIPTILON ... S S SR 154
! 400-38708 FEED BAR ASY, FRA {7993 1
Z 405-35258 FEED BAR(FOR THREAD TRIMMER) A rd A E ST EVBICES! (1)
3 101-47502 FEED BAR FORK APVA {FARY (1)
4 $8-9151740-0P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 ughsE A 15/84-28 L=17 (1
] WP-9821018-5B WASHER 6, 2K13X] LI 5 6. 2X13%1 (1)
[ TH-E050602-TF SCREW WG L=5 FAZT @]
7 400-38261 FEED BASE Fona 1 (D
8 400-35257 FEED LEVER 12052 (n
9 400-30015 FEED LEVER SCREW AANFIA VY (1}

1t 230-08509 FEED LEVER SHAFT Ay 4 {13
11 RC-0740811-KF C-RIAG Gy BpA7 & T
12 #01 135-15703 SLIDE BLOCK B APYIFY KT VB n
13 #01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A FVIFY BT A {1
14 #01 135-19202 SLIDE BLOCK FVIFYRIT {1}
15 400-38B700 FELT A F704 7T A (n
TG 40058710 FELT B KRR 47t T (n
17 EA-9500601-00 CABLE BAKD ViR v (3
18 NS$-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-23 mrhyFEy 15/64-28 (1
ig R1604-012-000-A FEED DAR SHAFT X0y 43 7 1
20 RE-8500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U ah4y 65 I
71 TO-2020000-00 OIL WIitK Yy 4
22 400-17317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT ToUFIHL 2
23 400-38707 FEED LEVER BASE FyFag 1
24 85-7090710-8F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TARIFEY B/64-40 L=5.8 4
25 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 1=15 UYRIITE Ab 4
76 WF-0651066-51 WASHER 6. 5RITXI 7 FF 6, 5X11XKT I
27 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK bAERL A CU R i
28 38-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA%Y 15/64-28 L=8 z
29 213-64104 FEED ROCKER R0a 55 1
30 §5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALFAY 11/64-40 L=14 2
31 Z13-37902 ECCENTRIC PIK EAAEED R INRaaN] .
32 §8-7090910 TP SOREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 FILFFY 0/64-40 L=3.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD FoUFAILYESL 1
34 $D-080040%-TF HINGE SCREW D=8 }= 4 47 vEY D=8 P=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING APUFEFETLL bn Unt 2 1
K3 21338009 SPRING HOOK IS5 T
37 85-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 il
38 213-37208 FEED ADJUSTING 4 FHUFaitys 1
39 226-00408 FEED RGCK SHAFT ARy 7 I
40 SM-5081802-TP SCREW MG 118 AT HE b I
EY) 213-36805 FEED DIAL A AFUE v & i
42 214-30400 FEED ABJUSTER SUFPORT AyuFantya{ 4 1
43 85-6121880-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ¥337 4/16-28 L=1§ 1
44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FovFankysy 1
45 RO-0822702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
10 725- 12000 FEED REGULATOR FTR EAVETTEIE v I
47 225-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVEATEIL uAt R |
48 213-36556 FEED LINK ASM. FALAPIN S (43) 1
40 213-36607 FEED LINK ESRN e VTN (1)
50 400-09103 CONNEGT1NG FORKED LINK PIN THYAITL YYVIE Y {1}
51 C4-202000¢-00 0T WITK Iy (07047
52 SH-8060612-TF SCREW M5X6 1233 MEXO.8 L=6 (1
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A ALY R A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN A nARIVY I Y 1
55 SD-1000801 -84 HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 4 vy D=10 B=§ 1
B4 IT15-36300 FACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT FyrrN =T 7 T
5T 313-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW ANV FINT 9T A VAT 1
58 WP-0650876-8D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £ 4 F 6.5K13X0.8 1
59 NS-6156310-8P NUT 15/64-28 YA 15/64-28 1
G0 215-87402 FELT ARSI N FanaTh] 1
! RE-Q9000G0-X0 E-RING G EFabA7 g T
52 €5-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFANYY D12 W=10 23 1
53 £5-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AFAbE B=12 W=10 (1)
54 S5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAFY 1/4-40 L= ()
65 5D-0800402-TP EINGE SCREW b= & H= 4 4 v3y D=g Hed 1
55 NS-5 0430 -5F ROT 1576428 TTR7Fo% 15764-28 T
67 §5-7110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 INLSF 11/64-40 L= 4 1
&8 400-38712 FELT HOLDER FEYFATEY RTINS T 1
52 $§-7110016-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALIRY 11/64-40 L=8 .5 4
70 214-07408 FITTING PLATE AV aYEY A LUVt 1
71 31407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE FFIFEOEY T
72 400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B FyFartyad B 1
78 35-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ¥3RY 11/64-40 L=4 5 1
74 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FVVFR VAT 1
75 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL T{ALHIYT AR 2
TG SE-BIGII50~TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Ry 15/64-28 L=1075 T
77 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM FAY 8 AT i
TR $8-5121210-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £33 3/16-28 L=12 1
79 220-04155 KAIN SUAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. BYYT ARG (4] 2
&0 226-041086 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR GYYT AAFANYY {1y
3 TI-REROET-TF UOREW 174 407T=6 FARY T /4-80 A6 T
82 400-39307 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD FygFaiLypet 1
83 SD-0B00T01-TP HINGE SCREW D= 0 H= 7 a2 vRy D=9 N=T 1
a4 §S-B6R0320-SP NUT 9/32-28 mYRyTY 9/42-28 1
85 214-07308 SOUARL BLOCK FnFanyra T 2

KOTE (3

#01, ., SELECTIVE PARTS

BN 5



£ HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLO—-1710-7)
edh - TEAEE (PLC—-1710~7HD




REF.ND __NOTE _ PARTNO. .. . DESCRIPZTION _________. S A S @ty _ |
1 400-38695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Yy Y 1
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR YA VAN 1
3 (S-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=5.53 W=§ Z52h 0y D=0.53 W=8 73 1
4 R1807-512-000 BUSHING R, INTERMEDIATE AT FEAAL B 1
5 P1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE yEY Y 3V MR 1
5 ST-R151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 WA%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
7 $8-8151150-7F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 98-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
0+¢ S5-8GE08IO-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
10 400-38724 HOOK SHAFT BASE IREDAY 28 4 1
11 CTC_B150710-TP  SGREW 15/64-28 L=7 NAFY 15/64-28 1=7 p)
12 213-34701 HOOE SEAFT LOWER METAL HeYt IYRARD 1
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAPRT ey b 1
14 400-38829 OPENER A7 ke 1

15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM F-7° F-7vH{0F 1
i6 fo1 101-12601 HNDK SHAFT GEAR, A Y X RV AR A 1
17 #01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GFAR, B BIY D RV AT B 1
18 #01  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C IV T F MY C 1
19 #01  101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR IV TRYN 1
20 #01  400-29634 EOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR BTV Ry N OATE 1
71 SM-60Gio02-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 yRyTHE b 2
22 WP-0651056-8D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 vI¥ h 4 6.5K11XKL 2
23 SM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 s ThE bk 1
24 23003602 VERTICAL FEED CAM Y auh 77004 1
257 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
26 PI-0300062-C0  PIN A{ameT Y 1
27 400- 38697 RUSHING INTERMEDIATT ASM, YEY FFAAANCET) 1
NOTE (FFg) #01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE &



9 HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760-7)

ZEh - THBAR (PLC—1760-7H)

\

A

)

ey

A0

o 17—



REF.NO  NOTE _ _PARTNO. . BRESCRIPTEON ot EQ S uty
1 400-386095 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ¥y 1
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR R ITRARN 1
3 - 0S-DY5081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9.53 W=8 25AMTF D=8.53 W=8 73 2
4 B1807-512-000  BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE AT FHARN B 1
5 B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE JRY T RYRETR 2
£ SS-B161150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hAZYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
T §§-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
& $5-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 VARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9+ S5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 FAFY 1/4-40 L=38 4

10 400-38724 HOOX SHAFT BASE ANRIIIY PR A 2
11 S5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
12 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL B Y RALN 2
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAYT piEv A 2
14 400-38829 OPENER -7 2
1b 230-04906 (OPENER GUIDE ARM -7 bR 2
16 #01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A INY R A 2
17 #01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B IR F R AR B 2
18 #01 101-1220% HOOK SBAFT GEAR, C By s 3y Ay G 2
19 #01 101-11904 HOOK SHATT GEAR pAD A FS AR pd
20 jol  400-29634 HOOK SHAI'T SCREW GEAR By 2R nT RE 2
21 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW MG L=if TR bk 4
22 WP-065:056-8D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 etk 6.5K11K1 4
23 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhyyFE M &
24 230-03502 VERTICAL FEED CAM I ayht FIV I 1
5% SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 il
26 PH-0300062-C0  PIN afapet v 2
27 400-38687 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. FEY FFEAARIR) 1

ROTE (&)

#01....5ELECTIVE PARTS

18—

R G



10. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR PLC~1710-7)

RYWYPEE (PLC—-1710-7H)

1

3
2
E—10
=L

’

3
/
4 ﬂ

- 10 —



REF, N0~ NOTE ~ PARFNO. U DESCRIPTION v v A ___ bty |
1 400-38746 MOVING KNIFE b oA I
24 200-38747 FIXED ENIFE 74 AR 1
A 400-30404 CLAMP SPRING B 2EYF N R B 1
4 400-38750 FIXED KENIFE INSTALLING BASE IF{AANIIFTR 4 1
5 400-38749 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE BTAZNI PR A 1

b 406-38751 MOVING KNLFE DRIVING SHAFT SN A 1
7 0S-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=3 Z5Ah0r D=0.5 W=8 #3 1
3 CS-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=8.5 W=§ 25AMIE D=9 5 W=§ (1
9 $5-8110410-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

10 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 voxy 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
1 SM-8040402-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARYHAKD T L=4 2
12 88-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
13 227-90505 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAF1 B ryyaEHIY 48 1
14 58-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FSREY 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
15 $85-6080220-SP  SCREW 3/32-46 L= 2.0 L9EY 3/32-56 L=2 2
16 RF-0500000-K6  E-RING Ey 44A7 b 1
17 400-38744 YERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. YT anht NI £ (3) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS EAEL S VINIEE 2 (1)
19 §5-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hARY* 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE FAE S IANE TS (N
21 1061-16804 SHAFT BAY 2-N YV (D
22 400-38741 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASM. {REVRAINYF (23) (1
23 213-53509 CAM ROLLER SHAFT $haay (1)
24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Fh-5 ¥ o Cyvr 1)
25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM AREDIpYE (1
25 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMEE CAM ROLLER AR Aan (2)
27 CS-07D0SLIRB-SH  THRUST COLLAE ASM. D=7 W=8§ 23700 D=7 W=8 J3 (1)
28 CS-0T700811-8E  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 ZSAMI D=7 W=8 (1)
929 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b RAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (23
30 $5-6151812-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 avhyTHE b 15/64-28 p)
31 A0D-39262 CONNECTING ROD AN S p)
32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE LY 94N AL 1
43 SD-D540325-SP  HINGE SCREW YRy 1
34 8§5-6111140-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 L=11 2
35 5D-0640325-5F  HINGE SCREW a0y i
36 400-38933 ROCKING ARM EASE i
37 S5-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v533y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
a8 40038745 THREAD CUTTING CAM AREIDA 1
39 S8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-4C L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 B Vi D=6.35 H=4.8 1
41 213-55102 THREAT CUTTING SOLENOID ARFIVL I 1
42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE S AL BT A4 1
43 SS-6151040-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L5y 15/64-28 L=10 P
44 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DIHPTHE Wb 2
45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE YN LYInE 1
46 SS-GI10710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 vexy 11/64-40 L=6.5 7
47 HK-0346400-04  TERMINAL, FEMALE ARA-3F AT 2
48 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I} bARFS A 1
49 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 nYHFTFE A M6 L=10 1
50 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 vI3¥ R 6. 2K13%1 2
51 WS-0B1000Z~KP  SPRING WASHER INES b Y

SO



COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760-7)

AUYDER (PLC-1760-7H)

T
T

11 THREAD CUTTING

,Ql@_

FJ\\_

L

e

- 21 -



REF. MO NOIE PARTBO. 0 _. BESCRLPTIOBNR . ... LSS S S Qty
I+ 400-38746 MOVING KNIFE b AR 2
27 400-38747 FIXED KNIFE A7 AR 2
3 400-39404 CLAMP SPRING B »5y NGB 2
4 400-38750 FIXTD KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AF{ AP DA A 2
5 400-38749 MOVING KNIFL INSTALLING BASE IEYA .
8 £00-38751 WOVING ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT ISEEFANTPA 7
7 0S-0050810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=9.5 W=8 252080 D=9.56 W=8 /3 2
8 (S-0950816-80  THRYUST COLLAR D=0.5 W=§ 25700 D=6.5 W=3 (2)
9 85-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 RAZY' 11/64-40 L=3.5 {4)

10 85-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 bERy 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
11 SN-8040402-TP  SCREW M4Xx0.7 L=4 ARy M4X0.7 L=4 4
12 $8-8110520-TP  SCRIW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 11/64-40 1=4.5 4
13 227-90505 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B S EVES 5 A 1
14 58-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 hIAZY 5/32-56 L=3.5 4
15 88-60B0220-SF  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 SRy 3/32-56 L=2 4
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF AhAV 5 2
17 400-38744 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM, yanh o EIrA A (23) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ¥ anh uYRIYER A (1)
19 §S-8110510-SP SCRIW 11/64-40 L=b MARYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54008 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE FAS VL ANE S (1)
21 [01-16RD4 SHAFT WAY I-1 - 1)
22 400-38741 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM ASN. ARFVHAIDYF (I3) (n
23 215-53909 CAM ROLLYR SHAFT FhI0Y* 4 (1)
24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING FhO-3 Yy Chur (N
25 215-53800 TERTAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM PRS hebitin (1)
26 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER A hEVhA2n {2
27 CS-DTO08IR-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 75AMr D=7 W=8 #3 (1)
28 CS-D700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=38 757Wr D=7 W=8 (D
29 88-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b RARY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
30 S8-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 oyhFTFE M 16/64-28 2
31 A00-29264 CONNECTING ROD FRRVIL Ly EY LA 4
32 513-54204 STOPPING PLATE VAN S 2
33 SP-0640325-SF  HINGE SCREW 4Ry 1
34 S5-5111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 pI3y 11/64-40 L=11 4
35 SD-0640601-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 & yiy D=6,30 H=6 1
36 400-238933 ROCKING ARM EANEI T P
37 $8-G121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥y 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
38 400-38745 THREAD CUTTING CAM A BEVHA 1
39 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 SD-0640482-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 YEY D=6.35 H=4.8 i
41 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID TREIYL N 1
42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE YR RITS AR 1
43 S8-B151040-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 PRyt 15/64-28 L=10 2
44 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 wyErThE .
45 215-54709 SOLENOTD CONNECTING PLATE VL2 Loy 1
46 CLoB1I0D710-TP  SOREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 ¥5Ey 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
47 HE-0346400-04  TERMNINAL, FEMALE Py Sy o 2
48 D2112-556-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-% RARFT A 1
49 SH-BOG1002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 EYHITFE MV MG L=10 1
50 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6,2X13X1 eSO R 6L 2X12X1 2
51 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER PR L ’ 5
52 SD-0640325-5F  HINGE SCREW & VRY 1



12. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS

FIE Sy 27 o 15 2k pn e

REF. NO NOTE  _ _ PART NO. pbEscrrerlios % ooy oo 4 Oty
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER AR AN o 1
2 SM-8061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 qyhaTHE AE 2
3 WP-0641501-8D WASHER MG B % T ATL ME 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW FWvR -Lureiy 1
5 N¥-6060003-8C NUT MG ik berd L) 1
B Z13-48503 FITTING BASE ER 2R I
7 5§-7151210-8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=12 YALFEY 15/64-28 L=12 2
3 213-98300 BACKWARD FEED LINK Xy rkanvy 1
9 713-98408 CYLIKDER FITTING BASE IYFT YRSV RIS Ao 1

10 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 U¥RITHE A ME L=10 2
11 SD-DEG035E-SP HINGE SCREW D= § JH= 3.5 5%y D=8 H=3.5 2
12 226-55102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1} ¥R yAzIvr (1) i
13 55-7120750-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TILFFY 3/16-28 L=TF i
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION IR T I
15 58-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 a3y 3/16-28 1=8 E
G 452~ 25300 SPRING {RETET AN I R T
17 101-20004 SPRIKG SUSPENSION B VT DA S T 1
18 278-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 220 N {8 ) S 1
19 $5-7111R10-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 FALTEY 11/64-40 L-18 1
30 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Ahle-F 1
31 PX-0161G10-60 WOFFLER 77 z
92 WP-0641501-5D WASHER M6 (5 M S S I b
23 S¥-6043552-TH SCREW ¥4 1=35 AT IER AL 2
24 313-98508 CYLINDER SCREW IVF VAFT VA -3 1
25 KM-8080003-5C NUT M8 ohrEyh M8 332 1
A PI-3040651-02 ELEDW T I
27 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK (1) Hr—-4(1) 1
a8 HX-0D29500-00 WIRE MARE (3) 74%-¥-4(5) 1
29 215-49105 CYLIKDER PACKING Uﬁ RRY 7
30 213-88004 REVERSE FELD ROCK SHAF 5w ddailn -

Ph-4201003-00

J1 CYLINDER

AT

—f



13. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D L 228 B%

1 S8-T7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheSEy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00  JIG CYLINDER SAAB DN 1
3 SM-6044002-TP  SCREW By ITFE B 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW YYVR LRy i
5 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ovhrFI M8 1
6 PI-3040651-02  ELBOW TAE 1
7 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW YuAsY T -9 AT VEY 1
g HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) U{y-v-2(4) 1
a SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 ThEFRY D=5.1 L=40 9
10 400-24849 5RANGE SWITCH ASK, WY ETICEY i
11 PX-0151010-0C  MUFFLER EVE 1
12 400-25034 KNEE SWITCH ASM. FELPH v A vF(F3) 1
i3 S8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 ¥3%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (43
14 $8-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 ThvIEY 11/64-40 L=7 4}
15 WP-(0480856-5P  WASHER 4, 8X8.4X%0.8 LI 3 % 4, 8X8.4X0.8 (4)
16 55-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Thtyey 11/64-40 L=14 7oy
17 400-250355 KNEY SWITCH ASM, e A9F(H3) (D
18 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, TOO2 24VF ¥y UF (T002) (1)
19 MAT-832307T00 KNEL SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AVF ¥ A4 (T002) (2)



14 THREADTENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLO-1710-7)

HEIPEE (PLC~1710—7HD

242526
22
REF.NO ~ NOTE ~_PARTNG. ~~_______DESCRIPTION ! by A A8ty
1 400-39837 THREAD TENSION ASM. hFanysl 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL, hFagy (ryat i) (13
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD ARMIRT 5y 4 (1}
4 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {RPIA" 3 (13
5 B3137-061-0AD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. ARPUR 5 TYFAY 5 43 {1}
B 103770708 THREAD TENSTON STOF NUT AFRIRT S 43 0h {1}
Ty 226-18201 TERSION RELEASE PIN, A ARk v (A) (2)
8 R3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFa-y%7 {4}
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER v Ev VR {2)
10 B3129-526-000 TERSION SPRING (1.2) fpFa-y nt 3 (1.2) {2)
11 B3120-125-000 RCTATING STGPPER {RFI-F7 {TUN A {2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOR, BLUR ApFIpyIv (74) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSIDX PCST, A B ALY - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSTON PLATE & A{F A FaTIET (2)
15 110-4510% THREAD TENSION SPRING B A4F ARFININ D (1
18 110-724062 THREAD TLNSION NUT T4 1 fhFany Fvb (4
17 214-41100 TERSION RELEASE PLATE AhadAl R (h
18 55-4080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 (n
15 SD-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 yay D=4,7 H=4.8 {2
20 NS-8110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 o¥pyTeh 11/64-40 (1)
71 D3164-5565-B0D TAREAD GUIDE B AWFa-Tn - 7vFe (17
) PS-0600562-KP SPRING PIN ol 7 AR AR 1
25 58-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 201 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR fR2IAEYE 0 1
25 #01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ah2R FIH - 1
78 01 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR APZRAAYE 9 1
27 113-15108 COLLAR RS VD e 1

NOTE (7}

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS



15 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760-7)
HEPER (PLC—-1760-7H)

e

e

\
|
|
1
\
{

-3 8

35

REF,NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~___ DESCRIPTILON _________* . Z_ 7% _ JF_____... 9ty
1 #01  230-0G406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ARyt v 1
2 £01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hadAA v ¥ 1
3 #01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hadR F¥E - 1
4 P5-0800502-KP SPRING PIN 27yt y 1
5 400-39263 THREAD TENSION ASH. {hFany(#3) 1
i A0D-17280 THEEAD TENSION BASE COMPL. {hFE0yR ATAFIT ) 1
7 400-17283 TENSION RELEASE LEVER A AhakA{RA (1)
8 §D-0470281-5F HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 Fvay D=4,7 H=2.8 (4)
g 400-17282 TENSION RELEASE PIN B fhapAks ¥B (2}

10 226-18201 TENS 10N RELEASE PIN, A {RahAE V{A) (2)
T B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION BISK 1b7E-347 (87
124 B3128-051-000 THREAD TARE-UP SPRING, & {hRUA R (1)
13 226-17908 THREAD TENSION DISK FRESSER {bFany¥atiz (4)
14 B3126-526-004 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 4hFa-y A3 (1.2) (4)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSTON SPRING o 44F {hFITIN R (2)
T8 E3120- 1257000 ROTATING STOPPER AFa-597 AR A ey
17 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOR, BLUE {pFavyIvs (71) {4)
18 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD I T b {1
19 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH, ARDAT R TUH 43 (2}
20 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE LRI 2 Ty 44 (1)
71 E3135-527-000 COLLAR TRFIR 3 57737 .y
239 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UF SERING B 1bRUA 3 B (1)
23 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST RRUN FREE & A (n
24 226-18904 SET SCREW ARFUR FHURATY (1
25 226-18504 SET SCREW AhIA BhrhARY {0
X4 F3T88-527-000 ADJUSTING FLATE & TR & F3-¢940E 117
27 8S-T7090520-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEI3y 8/64-40 L=4.5 (i}
28 B3141-527-0040 PRESSER COLLAR AR R Tt AR (0
58 B3125-K27-600 TAKE-UP SPRING GUILE RN A 3d (13
30 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {pFa-3 HI) (1)
31 10T- 74501 TOREAD TAKE-UP SPREING STUD TRMIR 37 (8]
32 400-17284 TENSION RELEASE LEVER B 1halA{ 2B (1}
33 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE g {4F4 820355 {43
34 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 441 ARFary Fod (23
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, 4 B AI{NFI-E - A (23
36 A0 -17275 SPRTER TSy T T
a7 NS-G110310-5F NUT 11/64-40 mypyh 11/64-40 (23
98 107-03205 FIRYT THREAD TENSION GUIDE B AFL I ETIT Y {a)
34 88-7110910-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThvIRy 11/84-40 1,=7 A
40 400-38752 THREAR TERSION STUD AhFahyRay 1

ROTE (¥E5)

#01. .. SELECTIVE PARTS

- 96 —

RS



16. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
b5 B

REE.NO MO PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION €y A4l bw
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YLALh BIPAE 1
2 SS-711091G-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ¥he5Ey 11/64-40 1=8.5 3
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID LRaLAYL M 1
4 SS-TH10570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 FheTRy 11/64-40 1=4.8 2
3] WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 ¥ 5 3.TKEX] 1
6 HE-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZG-ZFN N7 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR AhanAE v 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING Ty 7 Wy 1
9 NM-6040001-8SN  NUT M4X0,7 BAZFIT N4 1

10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.,7 Gh79h M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB NUT M4 uyha7 st He 1
12 We-0501046-SC WASHER 6 X 13 X1 b¥ A & 6K14X] 1
13 HX-0012300~-0A  CABLE CLIP A 1) 1
14 WP-0482086-SI  WASHER 4, 8X11.5X2 v 42 4, 8511, 5X2 i

e D



17 LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T SRR R

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH, TPIXVOF (43 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING RASIS COMPL. AFERYYIE £(hya ) (1)
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. PASES AT )] 83)
4 225-38151 ROBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. SMERAY FUITN) (H
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER ThTH - (1)
i T13-HB001 ADJUSTING PLATE A%y 7% 1 729744 ]
7 BI529-850-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHn i (1)
3 106-18304 YERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ oabh ¥ I-3 Pedy (2)
g 213-58205 BOBRIN FRICTION GEAR e Iae (1
10 R3205-210-000 CUSHION AN (D
T BTT45-555-000 SFRING L ER YA @Y
12 RC-0660711-KP RETAINING RING Gh Ak AT (1}
13 RE-DE00000 K0 E-RIRG Ed" b4V B (1}
14 RO-0522702-00 RUBBER RING oy (1}
i5 $8-7091410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=12.5 YALFRI 9/64-40 L=13,5 {1}
6 SS-6GA05EI-3F SCREW 0/64-40 T=5.1 vy 9764-40 L5 i
17 145-12503 BOBRIN ADJUSTING PLATE {PIEF Ay {4 (1)
18 58-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ vy 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BCERIN FRICTION WHEEL IES R A 1
20 S¥-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }AZY MBX0.8 L=6 2
T 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER e FS A 1
22 S5-5090620-TP SCREW bRy 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASH. FE{VTYH(F3) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE FAPTYH PR A (1
25 D3162-5565-R00 THREAD GUIDE A ALF APFI-IF - TuH (1)
76 NE-GIT03T0-5F NUT 1176440 MIAFT Ik 11/ 64-40 193]
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING N0, 1 F AL AMFIVIN G (1)
28 B3214-047- 000 BORTIN WINDIR TENSION DISC {3733 43 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST & ALFA P FITE Y (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSTON NUT ¥4 1 AbFany Fob (1}
Kl SM-B0Z0800-ST SCREW B3y i
32 295-38706 PACKING SATRR YA AN ey 1

o



18. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B R PR E R

REF.NO NOIE ~~ PARTNO. __ PESCRIPTION | ey A 4 By
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER kSN2 1
2 SM-6082002-SP  SCRIW M§ L=20 ZYRITTE A M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW SV L EY Ry 1
4 NM-GO80001-SL  NUT M8 ayhrFYs M8 1¥2 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A vEy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88500 PRESSER LIFTER LLVER & SN AR L A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B 3 h Rk LN <R 1
8 SM-5051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 YR TEE M M5X0.8 L=10 2
g 213-56704 SHAFT SARNE L Tyl R A 1

Lo PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW T 2
i1 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT IV AFA(I) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) SR A4 () 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 16 v g Fandy-1(16) 1
14 §S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b3%Y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-04  WIRE MARK(2) T{Y-7-4(2) I
76 HX-0029500-08  WIRE MARK(2) T -v-4(3) 1

—_ 29__



19 AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=0

7/

EFONO_ ROTE _ _PARTNO. O DESCRIPTICN _ ____ _____. LS S S Gry_ _
1 400-38715 AIR APPARATUS (M) ASM. I7-YaF (M) (Yyors) 1
2 400-38716 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(M) ASH. FUT Rty (M)(43) (1)
3 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR ATy 10P (0
4 HE-0346101-44  CONNECTOR IR4 (1
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B FL9r9% 5B (IhE ) (1)
6 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE Y ILYFa-7 (2)
7 HE~0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FIMALE ATA-3F M3 (8)
8 400-38717 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(M) R ARNRTS ' B n
9 HX-0029506-00  WIRE MARK(1) IAY-7-7(1) {3)

10 HX-0029500-010  WIRE MARK(G) 74Y-3-7(5) (3}

11 BT-0600401-E3  TUBRE F2-7° (1.3)

12 HE-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74%-7-7(2) (3}

13 HX-0029500-08  WIRE MARK(3) Y -7-7(3) (3]

14 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) 74y -y-7(4) {3)

15 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. TALALE al-2(43) 1

16 400-38723 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE L& 2l d-p)¥rr R {1

17 GAK-26011000 NIPPLE I7-Y%' 5 {1

18 GAK-29008000 ELBOW PAIDYE FA (LN ) {1}

1§ BT-0600401-FEB  TUBE F1-7 (0.15)

20 PP-0552170-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TANRYE 2l-4 {13

21 SH-4051001-SB  SCREW ME L=10 FRTIRY M5 L=10 773

22 SE-3482501-SF  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IAELEY D=4, 8 L=25 2

923 SK-3415001-8E  SCREW D=4.] L=50 TSy D=4, 1 L=50 4

- 30



20 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)
RS (7 1)

1 230-64052 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT C ASM, IS ELVEESIIHEEY! 1

2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A SNy VD EL Y EIANY (n

3 230-62003 ARM ONCK THROUGGH FELT C 7-hi) 297 AN (C) {1

4 213-45905 FACE OKCE THROUGH FELT EVval VAU RS (1

5 213-46358 FELT SUPPGRT ASM. FIAMHL(3) 1

g ZT3-4E507 FELT SUPPORT TINRL N

7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT IR TN (n

8 213-46408 FELT PR ELRRI Y Y

q EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CY-708 Fayint vk 60 (2)
10 §5-5110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 .3 1
1 Z13-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE FUATIRE 4R 1
12 88-7110510-8P SCREW 11/84-40 L=h ALFEY 11/64-40 1= 5 1
13 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy .2
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FuETvryany 1
15 C-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 4]
K3 TT3-27308 TERE-UP LUBRICATIOR FELT YT AT T IA v
17 $8-3080610-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 TREY §/64-40 L=b 1
18 513-46002 FELT 7-hEada7ohh {
19 F14}2-061-000 FELT MF - % FI 1
%0 CO-2520000-G0 01L WICK 15y 0,58
31 ET-0500300-EA 01T TUBE BLAYFA-7 017
22 214-07507 01L TARK A I a7 7T SHUTA 1
23 214-07606 0IL TANK B ¥ Ay Ir ShuR 1
24 214-07705 FELT VAT Ol E Vh R 2
25 §5-8111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b5F 11/64-40 1=9.5 2z
75 Tq-2020000-00 OIT. WICK 7y 015
27 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER NG V2 PESURFEEAY. 5 1
28 218-46200 MUTGAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT T Y Ak AL TIRR 1
24 S8-7120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TALIEY 3/16-28 L=7 1
30 PS-0E0020Z-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 7770y by 5L0X20 1
31 FI608-G12-000 OIL FELT HOLOER FVUI- FIRN A AL t
a3 §8-7110710-8F SCRER  11/64-40 L=T7 REFET 11/64-40 1=7 1
33 B3538-112-000 011 RETURN TULE HOLDER Ay w47 Ry ]
34 85-4110615-8P SCRIW 11/84-40 L= AT IRV 11/64-40 1= 1
35 FA-2500B01-00 CABLE BARD H VY 1



21. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHATT BASE)
fimBas Eiaa)

REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTNO. ~~~ _ DESCRIPTIL
1 400-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. Ny RFIIYRFE(AR) 1
2 400-38729 OIL WICK ASM, T Ingt hent 49~ (13) (1)
3 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER A LIy {1
4 $5-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 vIRy 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
5 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 N BARFT 1
B SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 33 11/64-40 L=8 1
7 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Ay 7ty Va7l 2
8 #01 400-538728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. NN AYYRL( ) 1
9 40038729 OIL WICK ASM, WY AR ent 4=y {(53) (n
10 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER Bt A Y-YERT (n
1 F01 8S-B110480-SP  SCREW 11/6£-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 1=4.3 i~
12 #01 D2611-556-B00-4 CABLE HOLDER =3 N AR 1
13 #01 88-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 IL=§ FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=§ 1
14 #0101  213-45905 TACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 HYY a7z hb 2

NOTE (&) 01, ., FOR PLC-1760G-7 PLC-1766-7

!
o
[}

]



22.GAUG
r—URR ()

B COMPONENTS (BTANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1710-7)
(PLC-1710~-7H)

1 400-38965 THROAT PLATE PAE LY EL 1
24 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 v333 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
3 400-38974 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A NI{EGTA 1
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER Il 2
5 230-07602 HINGE SCRTW RYIanR iy 2
6 S5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1575 11/64-40 L=8 4
7 SS-6000620-8P  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 v32y 9/64-40 L=6 3
8% §5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IAEIEY §/64-40 L=4.5 pA
g 214-44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM. AHEFITY(r3) 1
10+ SH-6040552-TF  SCREW M4 L=4.5 1YHITIE Mh M4 L=4.5 (n
11 214-44500 PRESSER INNER FOOT AHTHITY (1)
12 400-17286 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FHI7IH3 1
13 400-17287 PRESSER ¥00T TRy (n
14 10713402 FINGER AUXILIARY COVER avt F1 A - (0
15 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RIRITFHE Db (1)
16 100-38571 FEED 77 1
17 400-38977 THROAT PLATR HOLLER B AU LHTHE 1

— 38 —



99 GATIGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC~1760-17)
FoJBME (EE) (PLC-1760-7H)

17
!

i S

1‘18
\
\

t
£
i

L \
L. L A T S Qry
1 400-38757 THROAT PLATH{10MM) L)Y 10MN) 1
2% SS5-6110480-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 PIEY 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
3 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(10MM) LA (TOMM ) 2
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYYIT 2
5 230-07602 BINGE SCREW AyYyand Ay 2
3 S8-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Foazy 11/G4-40 L=8 g
7 $5-6050620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bIRY 5/64-40 L=6 2
8 §5-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IRy 9/40 L=7 .5 2
g 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP{ 10MM)ASM. AR AL LOMM)Y (73) 1
10 400-38775 NERBLE CLAMP{ 10MM) AR A 1OMM) (1
Tyt SS-808G310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AZY 1/8-44 L=2 8 )
12 P5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 2779y ey 1,5X6 (1
13 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT( 1OMM)ASM. FFETY 10N (73) 1
14 400-38794 FINGER GURDL(10-12MM) 2k B - (18- 12MM) (1)
15% SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYRITTE b (0
i 400-38796 PRESSER FOOT(10MM) FHI7(L0MM) {0
17 400-388472 FEED FOOT( 10MM YASH, AVTY(IOMMY (42D 1
184 SH-65040652-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 DYBITHE M M4 L=4.5 (1)
i9 40038843 FELD FOOT(10MM) FPV7HLOMM) (1)
20 400-38781 FEED( 10MM) A28 (1OMM) 1



24 HOOK COMPONENTS

REF, NG NOTE - PARTNO, pEsScCRIPTION A S S Oty
1+ #0% 400-38731 HOOK ASM. I EVEVESSY R IPEY! 1
2v% £02  400-38731 HOOK ASH. EYEVESE R ITEY! 2
3 400-38733 INNER HOOX Ty 0
4 400-38734 TENSION SPRING YANFRTIN R (L
5 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FUFUE UYNT % (D
Gx 214-32000 SCREW Favey iy (1)
7t 10723401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YA{DFATIAT F FARY (1
8 220-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN FIPRNF Y wFHT (0
9 230-58506 NEEDLE GUARD niry (1

10 230-26404 FELT 7oith (1)
114 [07-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW GFRT T PARY (3)
Loy 228-14008 SCREW ANEIRARY (%)
14 400-38732 HOOK Y Y {h
la+y 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FASH B v (o-byhx) 1
157 #02  107-59603 ALUMINDM BOBRIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TASE v v ip-byhyy) 2
16vr #02  SS-1092810-SP  SCREW 9/62-40 L=25.4 Fazy’ 2
L7+ #01  S85-1092810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 $7EY" I
NOTE (#E5) #01....FOR PLO-1710-7 PLC-1710-TH

02, .01 "0R PLC-1760-7

PLC-1760-TH



25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AT TEEEBG
T T e e s e |_.J_M___._.,_(7_M,____WVV,#\
" 3637 ] 12 g O4 N

H o2 265-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. hAFYIF(IR} ]
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {haFeF (2)
1 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A NFE 9ARFS (4)
4 22431466 SPOOL REST ROD RUBEER CAP RL Sl i ) (1
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AbSFE G (YL} (1)
[ 220-31307 SPUOL HEST ROD JOINT AMIFE R F [4Y)
7 228-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M 7R 9 (V) @3]
a 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARRETVR A 14)
] 226-31000 SPOOL PIN AhRESIE Y - {4}
10 223-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHIDY AbTREH Sy yay (4}
T 22530804 SPOUL REST IS o 4
12 5¥-5041810-30 SCREW M6 1L=1§ L33y MG L=16 “
13 834051405 -5E SCREW M5 1=14 at 33y M5 L=14 (2)
14 NY-5060001-SE NUT M6 nyErryh 86 (2)
15 WE- 1612616-8E WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ S5 ] (2)
16 WS- 1643202 KR SPRING WASHER AR R TNk [&)
37 Ni-6180511-SE HUT M16KL.5 Byhzksh M1EX1.5 1% o))
18 N -BD50001 - 5E NUT M5 yprFst M3 {4)
15 RS -0510002-KH SPRING WASHER pTa3T AT F 5.1X9,2X1.3 r4)
20 229- 30556 THREAD STANDIRG ARN ASM. 1h47957 {23} (2)
) TEG-To05% THREAD GUIDE ARM ARM. TYAFIRT Y R (430 ]
22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {PEFARTYI (1)
23 131-6B000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMIFIRTYH (358 4 @]
24 131-6810% THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE . A bEF TG (1)
25 13168208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {PIFL PTG 2 o (1)
25 TH-4041001-5C SCREW H4K0.7 L=10 FaT I3y NAKD.7 L=10 [@)]
a7 NY-B040002-5E NUT M4XD.7 sy M4K0. T 2¥1 {2}
28 $K-4041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 Farady M4 1=12 (n
2y SH-4042001-8C SCREF b4 X 20 A a3y MaKD, 7 =40 98]
30 HH-6040002-8E NUT H4X0.7 oFhaEdh M4X0, 7 23 (2]
T I8 220-30958 THREAD STAND ASH. FHFHF T T
32 228-31108 SPOUL RETAINER APIFTUET A (2)
23 228-41060 SPOOL PIR BN Vs (2)
34 179-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION AATRPE Fryyay (2)
35 2124- 30804 8POOL REST SheEry 3 {2}
38 SH-B0RIGID-5C SCREW M4 1=18 3355 Mb L=if (2}
37 22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOTNT ’ AbIFE DI (2
39 229-31406 SPO0L REST ROD RUBKER CAF LRRFE R 27 A Y]
30 228- 30507 2PN REST ARM A haFTE (2)
40 22030408 $P&OJ. REST ROD, LIPPER ThaFE 99T {1}
i1 TL6-31307 SFOOL REST ROD JOINT THIFE U F [§3]
4% SH-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 47 T3y ME Leld (2)
43 NE-6050001-5% RUT M6 TEiFREe NS [eA]
44 229-3050% SPOOL REST RGD, LOWER hEFE B (38) (1
45 225-31208 THRFAT GUIDE i (2
i ES-0510002 1K SEATNG mASHER NAE R R 5L VAN B 3]
a1 HAL-B050000 -85 SUT #5 a3 i ()
48 Ni-B1E0H11-5F HUT W16K1,5 mEArITE MUGKL 5 12 8D
A TP~ 173260050 TWASHER 17X30%2 .6 w3 3 1TRIBAL. 6 [$:3]
NITE (3 SO0L L. FOR PLO-1T30-7 PLC-1TE0-Y H
F0Z... FUR PLO-1TRE-T PLE- 1T60-T #

- 36 -



26. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOTR COMPONENTS
AL N AN R

——
| 718
fa— 18 |
a E
! [
Ll _j

REF. N0~ MNOTE  PART'NO. ] bESCRIPTION — __F [ T S 1
1 213-51457 OTL RESERVOTR ASM, 77 9 (9z) 1
2 55-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 bF%y 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 S$8-T7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 TIEIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 84-5110740-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PIAFY 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
5 400-25299 011 POT JOINT T75R% 1
6 21375003 071, MANAGEHENT WASHER T SRR A A 1
7 B8112-220-000 01L SEAL 77 53% AN -1 1
8 400-25300 0IL POT Ty 5kt !
g SM-3031401-5E SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 YRy M3X0.5 L-14 4

10 NM-B030001-8C NUT M3 nypriyl H3X0.6 132 4
1 107-48101 O11, REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7 TREVARY N aFY g
12 WP-0320501-3C WASHER M3 b34 93 3,2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-5C W00D SCREW D=2.4 L=16 THEFEY D=2.4 L=18 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) NS AN TN H PR B E I
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JI) A MR -COIRYEY ) (n
i SK-34R2500-8C WOOD SCRIW D=4.8 L=25 TRErEy  D=4.8 L=2h (23
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASY. (RIGHT) A AN - (RF )R i
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A AR (3% ) (n
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AT AR Ry 2i4 (hH
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A RhEn - (kA ) 1
31 TRI3Z-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A NN - YT A 1
22 §8-61653040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 p3xy 15/64-28 L=30 2
400-38823 BELT COVER (UNDER) NSRS ININE2 D! 1
24 400-17309 BELT COVER LID N AN T 1
25 400-358824 BELT COVER STUD A RER Y2y 3
75 S5-B110480-5F SCREW T1/64-40 L=4.2 t53y 11/64-40 L=4 .3 4
27 $8-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 3 v3ay 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

37~



27, ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
ZEOA VERBE OF7 e vk,

210-06507
N§-61105630-SP
210-06408
213-42407
210-06002

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
GUIDE SHEAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

[

"
il

i

Bl

1

—_—
i1

11}

1!

<
i

e
i

it

!

i

[T

i

-
it

ApzFantyiys B
ayhrFeh 11/64-40
FHIFTRIRY A

N ORIy 2
FHIFattyn 3 B



28 SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (CPTIONAL PARTS)
D ERREMR OF 7 a L)

SR WTE | PARTHD. U TERTE TR R W SR . L
1 MAH- 156201040 RULER WY 3y (73) 1
2 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X! e o6, 2K13X1 2
3 WS-0610CG02-EN  SPRING WASHER €.1X12.2X1.5 AR D M 2
4 S8-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 A5yt 15/64-28 L=16 2

-39



29. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
fif B i R

SERLE

[\
=9
N
o

L

ILOGED | 3 4

1 Ba101-552-000 ACCESSORY 30X 7Y FUYAT 1
2z 22933006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Wadnt - (8 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 13-4 ¢ AN F(FA-) i
4 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX 01L X0.2(700CC) F Ib9 74RO . 2( T00CC) 1
5 J1967-000-000 OILER T 1
5 TH-Z4864 FELAY TORD E &K Fag {3~ B(F3) T
7 ¥C-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 n) 134-35 #140-2 1
8 BA213-012-D00 BRED HINGE CONNECTION (52 2
9 105-28808 COVER [ FAREEY S LA 1
10 #01  B4206-012-000 FELT CUSHION b-7 FEYEY 4
T ) B3I0-012-000 RUBBER CUSHTON F-7 F¥ITA 1
12 #at 105-29600 WASHER ey 8 2
13 #01 105-49904 SET NAIL FAXE 8
14 #03 107596032 ALUKINUM ROBRIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TEE TV (u-byryE) 2
15 MTJ-VHOO5304 V BELT G3INCH Vas Bh B3{VF 1
hys FE404-3R2-000 BETLT COVER SCEPORT STUD R ER - FEERY b
17 EA-~9500B0] - 00 CABLE BAND YrEYR YR 3
18 400-38827 SEB CLAMP STICE ASK. b7 RIS B t
19 400-38828 BER CLAMP STICK b7 TR B (1)
20 BT-1200801-EF TUBE #2-7 (0.03)
7T W-TEATR0I-60 WASHER §. 2517, 4X1.% TIF AR Ih sy HE T
22 NH-9080001-5C NUT Fabyh 1
23 #03 10777401 WRENCH 2. 84K b sLyFL. SR 1
24 BY130-012-000 SCREW PRIVER, MIDULE bafnt - (Fam) 1
25 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL bFeR - (33-) 1
E T05-28800 FRANE SUPPURT BAR FI7 FYIE Y I
27 YTS-POOBOORY MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7 - 7180 1
28 D1114-245-F00 PANEL THREAD GUIDE n ANV 1
29 SH-4040801-5C SCREF K4X0,7 L=6 $a0 a3y M4XD.T L=6 1
30 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 v r o 3H ATE M4 1
71 WS4 IB0TI=RR SPRTIE WASHER FEF 7 % WA T
iz £ 107-59603 ATUSTNUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FAEF b v{n-Lyhed) 1

NOTE (#2)

#01 HEAD CNLY,

YEAD AND ¥OTOR DELTVERY ONLY

#02. .. FOR PLC~1710-7
#08,, . FOR PLC-1760-7

- Al -

BHER D &

BB m - AT D A
PLC-1710-7/
PIO-17680-75



30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC~1760-7)
Ry - U—-5F (PLC-1760~7H8)

NEEDLE GAlKE SIZE THROAT PLATE THROAT PLATE PRESSER FOOT ASM, PRESSER FOOT
FOR LOWER TAPE ATTACHING WITH GUIDE
it it K TF-JHBNE BiR{E) HAFfRERIR
. v S
E T ]
i (@} 1B
e Stiteh fength Stitch length S
BUYF:9mm HlyF:0mm
1 Ref. No Part No, Ref . Xo Part No, Ref No Part No., Ret No Fart No,
[} 1 400-38759 5 400-38760 9 400-38800 13 400-38810
B 2 400-3B758 L} 400-38767 10 400-38797 14 400-38808
10 3 400-3B757 7 400-38785 T1 A400-38795 156 400-38B06
12 4 400-38706 8 400-38762 12 100-387902 16 400-38B02
NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE FEED NEEDLE CLAKP ASH, THROAT PLATE HCOLDER
& Eoo0 HE8) HERI
ﬂ ]
U &) -
ﬁ'—L O
mm Ref.No Part No, Ref No Part Mo, Ref No Part No,
6 17 400-38783 21 400-38778 25 400 -38791
8 18 400-38782 22 400-38776 26 400-38789
10 19 400-38781 23 400-38774 27 400-3878B7
12 20 400-3B780 24 400-38772 28 400-3B785
NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE FEED FOOT ASM, FEED FOQOT
FCR GUIDE
I AUR(E)Y AAFREY R
L
1 Ref No Part Na, Ref . No Part No.
6 25 400-38846 33 400-388514
8 30 400-38844 34 400-38852
10 31 400-38842 3k 400-3B8BE0
12 32 400-38840 36 400-38848




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _  PART MO . DESCRLIPTION S T N LRty
H 400-38759 TEROAT PLATE(&MM) Y EIINFE I t
2 400-38758 THROAT PLATE(8MM) ST EDIYEC IR 1
3 400-38757 THROAT PLATE(10MM) A PEVITAILACI0MN) 1
4 4(10-38756 THROAT PLATE(12MM) A1Eyarny{a(12MM) 1
5 400-38769 THROAT PLATE{6MM)ASM. yaz-7e wrawn{R(6MM) (#3) 1
6 400-38767 THROAT PLATT.(3MM)ASH. SR Al R8N (43) 1
7 400-38765 THROAT PLATE(10MM)ASM. YEF-7 9FIUARLA(10MD (4% ]
8 400-38762 THROAT PLATE(12MM)ASM. yhas—7 9Eaon{A(12H0 (23 ]
9 400-38800 PRESSER FOOT(GMM)ASM, FFI7Y(6MM)(73) 1

10 400-38797 PRESSER FOOT{8MM)ASM. FHITY (8NN (73D 1

i] 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT( 1OMM)YASK. FFrry (10N (72 1

12 400-38752 PRESSER FOOT(12MM)IASM, FHI7Y(12MM) (73) 1

13 400-38810 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(GMM)AS Pyh-g AN yxEr7Y(EMMI(7 ]

14 400-38808 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(EBMM)AS Pyli-d AR YERPITY(BMM) (4 1

15 400-38806 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(10MM)A Pya— AP ERTFYOI0MM (]

16 400-38802 PRESSER FOCT WITH GUIDE(L2MM3A A AN vy (1za 0 1

17 400-38783 FEED ( 6MM) 700 (GMM) 1

18 400-38782 FEED{ 8MM) 27080 (8D 1

19 400-38781 FEED( 10MM) 2200 (10MM) 1

20 400-38780 FERD( 12MM) FUnt (12MM) 1

z1 400-38778 NEEDLT CLAMP{6MM)ASM. AR A{AMN ) (23) 1

22 400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP(SMM)ASM. A A(BMM)(#3) 1

23 400-38774 NERDLY. CLAMP( 1OMM)ASM, AUM ACTOMM) (73) 1

24 400-38772 NEEDLE CLAMP(I2MM)ASH. AUR ACL2MM) (73 1

25 400-38791 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{6MM) nOLAG5 {BMY ) 2

26 400-38788 TEROAT PLATE HOLDER(8MM) INEEVEIENS) )

27 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{ 10MM) AL (10MM) 2

28 400-38785 TYROAT PLATE HOLDER(12MM) AL AYI{12MM) 2

29 400-38546 FEED FOOT(GMM)IASM, A7y 6MM) (73) 1

30 400-38844 FEED FOOT(SMM)ASK. FPTY(BMM) (73) 1

31 A00-38842 FEED FOOT( 10MM)ASH. A707Y(10MM) (7%) 1

42 400-38840 FEED FOOT(12MM)ASM. F2V7Y(12MMY(73) 1

33 400-38854 FTED FOOT FOR GUIDE{BMM)ASM, B 4N ARV TIEMEY (73) 1

34 400-38852 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(SMH)ASM, H 4L AT Y(BMM} (F5) 1

35 400-38850 FELD FOOT FOR GUIDE( 10MM)ASM. B4 g7y LOMM) (73) 1

36 400-38848 FEED FOOT FOR GUYDE(12MM)ASM. I AL arFy 0Ty 12MM) (73) 1

— A2 ~



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS £
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE KEF
ik = NO G =) NO ) =5 NO mE H NO

BT-05600300-FEA 31 21 CH-3002000-01 2 33 HX-0029500-0B 28 16 RE-CB00000-KD 4 46

BT-06800401-FB 30 11 CH-30062000-01 29 13 HX-0029500-08B 30 13 RE-0500000-KD 0 26

RT-0600401-EB 30 i9 CM-3002001-81 2 29 HX-0029500-0C 24 8 RE~0500000-K0 20 16

BT-1200801-EF 40 20 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 HX-~-0028500-0C 6 14 RE-O500000-K0 22 16

B1114-517-000 2 B2 CR-2020000-00 4 18 HX-0029500-0D 23 28 RE-0R00000-K0 28 13

B1132-521-000 223 CRQ-2020000-00 6 32 HX-0028500-0D 30 10 RE-0500711-KP 12 20

Bi148-5565-000 28 11 CQ-2020000-00 12 21 HX-0029500-00 z3 27 RE-0600711-KP 14 20

B1203-512-000 4 26 CQ-2020000-00 12 51 HEX-0029500-00 30 9 RE-0800000-K0 10 43

B1210-051-000 4 10 CQ-2020000-00 14 21 RE-0900000-K0 12 61

B1214-019-000 4 32 CQ-2020000-00 14 51 J1067-000-000 40 5 RE-0900000-K0 14 61

B1308-855-000 4 3b CQ-202000C-00 3l 13 RO-0922702-00 12 45

B1308-055-000" 4 38 CQ-2020000-00 31 15 MAH-1520104A0 39 1 RO-0922702-00 14 45

B1310-0585-000 4 37 CO-2020000-00 31 26 . MAT-80230T00 24 19 RO-0822702-00 28 14

B1313-085-000 4 48 CR-2520000-00 8 37 MAT-80231T00 24 18

B1314-055-000 4 39 CR-2520000-00 31 20 MC-3210014-00 6 13 SB-1200002-00 Y

B1401-246-000 6 33 CQ-3000000-T0 8 32 NMC-3210014-00 6 36 Sh-0380551~SL 2 24

B14310-771-000 6 24 CQ-3000000-F0 8 33 MC-3210014-02 40 7 SD-0470281-SP 25 19

B31411-06T7-0AD 6 8 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 MDF-RX2700C0 40 4 SD-0470Z81-SP 26 8

B1411-0R7-000 6 9 CR-5050G000-00 4 11 MTJ-VHOOB30A 40 1B Sb-0600403-TP 24 7

B1412-051-000 § 11 CS-070081B-8H a0 27 MTS-PLOSGOBD 40 27 SD-0600454-TP 10 38

B1412-051-000 31 19 C3-070081B8-8H 2229 M4007-110-0AA 4 65 SD-0640322-TP 4 41

B1414-232-000 6 22 CS-0700811-SH 20 28 M400T7-11G-0AR 4 66 SD-0640322-TP 4 42

B1414-586-000 8§ 17 CS-0700811-8K 22 I8 SD-0640325-8P 20 33

B1414-5585-000 & 21 CS-095081A-8H 16 3 NM-6030001-5C 37 10 SD-0640325-8P 20 35

Bi1437-051-000 & 4 CS-0950814A-SH 18 3 NM-6040001-SN 27 g SD-0640325-8P 22 33

B1462-053-000 8 47 CS-0950810-8H 4 22 NM-6040061-SN 27 10 Sh-0640325-8P 22 B2

B1467-053-0A0 8 25 CS-0950810-5H 20 ¥i NM-6040002-SE 36 27 SD-0640482-SP 20 40

B1468-053-000 8 26 CS8-0960810-8H 22 7 NM-5040002-SE 36 30 Sh-0640482-8F 22 40

BR1502~-2456-000 8 44 CS-0950816-8H 20 8 NM-6050001-SE 36 14 SD-0640601-8P 22 35

B1526-527-00G 10 12 CS-0850816-8H 22 8 NY-6050001-5E 36 18 SD-0720331-SP 28 )

B1526-820-00C-4 28 i CS-1201010-8H 12 62 NM-8050001~SE 36 43 SD-0800352-8F 23 1

RB1604-012-000-4 12 19 CS-1201010-SH i4 62 NM-G050001-SE 36 47 Sh-0R00402-TP 12 34

B1604-012-000-A 14 19 CS-1201011-SH 12 63 NM-G060003-SC 23 5 SD-0800402-TF 12 6B

B1610-5612-G00 iz 27 CS-1201011-SE 14 63 NM-6080001-SE 29 4 SD-GRO0402-TP 14 34

B1610-512-00C0 14 27 NM-6080003-SC 23 25 SD-0800402-TP 14 656

B1635-051-0060 4 47 D1114-245-F00 40 28 NM-6080721-SE 24 5 SB-09007061-TP 12 83

Bi8O7-512-000 16 4 D2112-555-B00C 2 10 NM-6160511-SE 36 17 SD-0900751-TP 14 83

B1807-512-000 18 4 D2112-5566-K00 20 48 NM-6160511-SE 36 48 SD-1000801-SH 12 5§

BI816-512-000 16 5 D2112-555-R00 22 48 NM-7040062-SB 27 11 SD-1000801-SH 14 55

B1816-512-000 18 5} D2414-141-E0D 2 b4 NM-9080001-8C 40 22 SK-3241601-SC 37 13

B1806-CG51-000 4 4 D2430-555-B00 20 24 NS-6110310-3P 25 20 SK-3415001-ST 30 23

B3025-141-H0O0-A 12 77 D2430-565-B00 22 24 NS-6110310-3SF 26 37 SK-3482500-SC 37 16

B3025-141-HO0-A 14 77 B2611-565-B00-4 32 5 NS-6110310-SP 28 26 SK-3482501-SE 30 22

B3120-125-000 25 11 b2611-585-B00-A 32 12 NS-6110E30-SP 38 2 SK-3614000-8C 24 9

B3120-125-000 28 16 D3162-555-B00 25 21 NS-6150310-5P 12 18 SL-4040881-5C 10 3

B3125-012-000 26 30 D3162-555-BO0 28 2h NS-61h0310-SF 12 &Y SM-1050801-8R 10 20

B3125-527-000 26 29 D3168-5b65~-H0B 28 27 NS-6150310-SP 14 18 SM-3031401-SE 37 9

B3126-012-0C0C 25 8 D8232-241-F00 37 4l NS-6150310-SP 14 B SH-4040601-8C 40 29

B3126-012-000 26 11 NS-6150430-Sp g 38 SM-4041001-8C 36 6

B3128-051-000 25 4 EA-BR0GB00-00 8 35 NS-6150430-SP 12 66 SM-4041201-8C w6 28

R3128-051-000 26 12 EA-9500E00-00 31 9 NS~6150430-8P 14 66 SH-4042001-5C a6 29

B3128-527-000 26 22 EA-9600BO1-00 2 32 NS-5620310-S8P 2 B3 SM-40614056-8E 6 13

B3128-826-000 25 10 EA-9500R01-00 6 31 NS-6680320-SP 12 B4 SH-40514056-SE 36 42

B3128-526-000 26 14 EA-9600B01-00 10 4 NS-6680326-SP 14 84 SM-4061001-SB Z 67

B3137-061-0A0 25 5 EA-9500B01-00 1z 17 SM-4061001-SB 30 21

B3137-8527-0A0 26 19 LA-9500B01-00 14 17 PA~3201003-00 23 31 SK-GD30602-TP 6 12

B3138-512-000 2 62 EA-9500R01-00 31 36 PA-3201502-00 23 1 SM-6040552-TF 33 10

B3138-527-000 26 26 EA-9500R01-00 40 17 PA-3202001-00 24 2 SM-8040552-TP 34 18

B3139-527-000 26 21 PA-4001501-00 28 1 SM-6040800-SP 28 31

B3141-527-000 26 28 GAK-A1503000 30 6 PF-DB52170-AD 30 20 SH-6040802-TP 16 23

B3142-527-000 26 20 GAK-29009000 0 18 PH-0300062-C0 16 26 SK-6040802-TP 18 23

B3143-527-000 26 18 GAK-29010000 20 5 PH-0300082-C0 18 26 SK-6040802-TF 20 44

E3205-210-000 28 10 GAK-209011000 36 17 PJ-3010651-04 23 20 SK-6040802-TP 22 44

B3214-047-000C 28 28 PJ-30406hH1-02 23 26 SKH-6040802-TP 33 15

B3416-562-000 10 25 HEK-0Q346101-00 a0 3 PJ-3040651-02 24 5 S¥-6040802-TP 34 15

B3508-512-000 3131 HE-0346101-20 10 48 PF-304060H1-02 25 10 SM-6043552-TN 23 23

B3s38-112-000 31 33 HE-0346107-4A 30 4 PS-0150065-XP 34 12 SK-6044002-TP 24 3

B8112-220-000 37 7 HE-0Q34G400-0A 20 47 PS-0500202-KP 3130 SH-6051002-TP 29 8

BR206-012-000 40 10 HE-0346400-04 22 47 PS-0800502-KP 25 22 SK-6051402-TF 0 16

B8209-012-000 40 11 HE-0346400-0A 27 3] PE-060D502-KP 26 4 SH-8052002-TP 10 45

B&213-012~-008 40 8 HE-0346400-04A 3l 7 PX-0151010-00 23 21 SH-6061002-TP 20 48

BR404-352-000 40 16 HX-0012300-04A 2 42 PX-0151010-00 24 11 SH-GR63002-TP 2249

BO101-5R2-000 40 1 HX-0012300-04 4 1B SM-B061002-TP 23 10

BO11G-0612-000 40 24 HX-0012300-04 27 13 RC-0BEBDTII-KP 28 12 SM-6061602-TP 1225

Ba111-012-000 40 25 HX-0023500-04A 29 15 HC-0740811-XP 111 SM-GOBIG02-TP 14 25

BO113-012-000 40 3 HX-0028500-04A 300 12 ROC~-0740811-KP 14 1] SM-GD6IR02-TP 16 21

-4~




NUMERIOCAL INDEX OF PARTS Za]
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RIF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
R 2__N 0 2N i "2 Mo i B X
S¥-6061602-TF 18 21 58-6111140-SP 20 34 S5-8150710-8P 10 33 WI-0b30002-KS 2 39
SM-6061602-TF 23 2 $§-6111140-8p 22 34 SS-8150710-TP 4 61 WZ-0320290-U7 2 35
SM-6061610-SC 36 12 §5-6111210-8P 4 68 §55-8150710-TP 16 11 WZ-0320200-UZ 2 60
SM-6061610-5C 36 36 S§-6111610-8P 10 37 S8-8150710-TP 1§ 11
SM-6061802-TF 12 40 8S-6111610-8p 12 37 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 101-01400 2 18
SH-6061802-TF 14 40 S8-6111619-8P 14 37 S8-8150822-TP 4 13 101-07902 123
SM-6082002-8p 29 2 S$$-6121210-8P 12 78 S8-8150822-TP 4 64 101-07902 14 3
SM-8040402-TP 20 11 88-6121210-SF 14 78 SS-8150822-TP 12 28 101-11904 16 19
SM-8040402-TP 22 11 S§5-6i21610-TFP 20 37 58-8150822-TP 14 28 1¢1-11904 18 19
SM-8050502-TP 12 6 88-6121610-TP 22 37 S§5~8151160-TP 6 b 101-12001 16 16
SM-8050502-TP 14 & S5-6121880-8P 12 43 85-8151150-TP 1276 101-12001 18 16
Sy-8050602-TP 10 5 S5-6121860-8p 14 43 88-8151150-TP i4 76 101-12100 16 17
SM-8050602-TP 10 31 55-6151040-8F 20 43 85-8151150-TP 16 @ 101-12100 8 17
SM-8050602-TP 28 20 58-6151040-SP 22 43 58-81651150-TP 16 7 1031-12208 16 18
SM-8050612-TP 12 52 $8-6151040-SP 29 14 §5-8151160-1P 16 8 101-12208 18 18
SM-8050612-TP 14 b2 88-6151220-SP 24 13 58-81561150~TF 8 6 101-16804 20 21
SM-8080602-TP 4 28 88-6151440-8P 37 2 S5-8161150-TP 8 7 101-16804 22 2%
SK-8080802-TP 6 21 §S-61561780-SP 8 27 55-8151150-TP 18 8 101-20004 23 17
SH-B8080812-TP 4 14 88-6151812-TF 20 30 S5-8660530-TP 4 b0 101-24204 25 13
SK-8080812-TP 4 bo 88-6151812-TP 22 30 88-8660630~-TP 16 25 101-24204 26 3b
88-1092810-8F 35 16 85-6151920-5P g 30 88-8660630G-TP 18 25 101-24501 26 31
8S-1092810-89 36 17 §5-6152440-8P 6 29 SS-8660610-TP 8 8 102-01200 4 37
§8-20090710-TP 219 §8-6153040-5P 37 22 S5 -86G60610-TF 12 64 103-20108 25 3
$8-2080710-TP Z 61 §8-6661110-5P 4 24 88-8660610-TP 2 81 103-20208 25 6
58-2060810-8P 34 8 S5-7080510-TP 6 35 §5-8660610-TP 14 64 103-21107 25 25
$8-3000610-SP 31 17 §8-7080620-8P 26 27 §8-8660610-TP 14 81 103-21107 260 3
55-4080610-8P 25 18 S5-7000620-TP 2 27 58-3660612-TF 4 40 105-02300 28 21
55-4D80620-1P 2 49 $5-7090530-8P 33 8 S5-8660612-TF 8 3 105-09701 g 22
58-4080620-TP 2 hd 88-7090710-5P 14 24 SS-8660612-TF 20 39 105-28800 40 26
58-4110615-5p 31 34 SS-7080910-SP 6 10 S8-8660612-TP 22 3% 105-28600 40 12
58-4110815-5P 2 b $5-7090910-TF 12 32 $5§5-8660810-TP 4 21 105-29808 40 9
§8-4110815-5P 2 11 §8-7090910-TP 14 32 55-8660810-1TT 16 & 105-38906 40 13
58-4110815-8P 2 14 S5-7091410-8P 28 15 S§8-8660810-TP 18 b 106-04809 4 15
88-4110815-5P 2 43 Ss-71l10410-8P 12 67 58-8661030-SP 4 53 106-18304 28 8
§5-4110815-8P 4 28 85-7110410-SP 14 87 8§S-9151740-CP 12 4 107-03205 26 38
88-4110815-SF w2 §3-7110610-5F 8 20 55-6161740-CP 14 4 107-04807 28 19
§8-4110815-SP 32 B §8-7110510-SF 31 12 107-13402 33 14
88-4110815-3P 32 13 §§-7110670-8p 27 4 TA-0750704~-R0 2 28 107-13501 10 23
85-4111215-8P 2 Z §s-7110710-SL 24 14 TA-0750704-R0 4 44 107-13766 10 47
8§8-4120615-5P 23 1b §8-7110710-8P 4 57 TA-0750704-R0 & 10 £07-13808 10 46
§§-4150915-8P 2 7 §8-7110710-8p 31 32 TA-10G50604-R0 2 31 107-14202 10 19
8§-6o60410-SP 20 14 S8-7110830-SF 6 17 TA-1050604-R0 2 41 107-14508 10 29
85-5060410-8p 22 14 55-7110830-SP 10 28 TA-1250604-R0 2 16 107-14608 10 30
35-5090610-5P 2 3 S§5-711084C-SF 24 1 TA-2100004-RE 2 51 107-156001 0 10
85-511074G-TP 37 4 §§-7110840-8p 37 3 107-15100 9
5S-5110810-8P 33 6 85-7110910-TP 6 16 WP-0320501-5C 3T 12 107-15308 i 15
88-5110810-SF 34 6 §8-7110910~TP 8 42 WP-0371016-8D 27 6 107-15704 0 11
8S-6060220-SP 20 1b §5-7116910-TP 12 69 Wp-04308G0-5C 40 30 107-16504 10 24
$8-6060220-8P 22 1b S5-7110910-TP 14 @9 WP-0450801-5D 4 b7 10718203 10 18
85-6080520-5P 28 16 88-7110910-TP 26 23 WP-0480856-8P 24 15 107-23104 35 11
S8-6090620-8P 2 65 85-7110910-TF 26 39 WP-0482086-5D 21 14 107-23401 3B T
88-6090620-8P 337 §8-7110910-TF 27 2 WP-0501046-5C 8§ 18 107-23500 35 5
88-6090620-Sp 34 7 §8-7111120-TP 30 22 WP-0501046-8C 212 107-41106 25 14
S8-6090620-TP 28 22 $§5-7111410-8F 24 18 WP-(G621016-SD 12 5 107-41106 26 33
$8-8090630-5P 12 87 §§-7111414-TP 12 30 WP-0621016-5D 4 & 107-48101 3 1
§5-6080630-1P 12 24 8§8-7111410-T 14 30 WP-0621016-SL 20 50 107-552056 37 15
58-6091022-TP 6 19 §8-7i118:0-TP 23 19 WP-0621016-3D 22 50 107-55254 37 14
§5-6110480-8P 2 50 §58-7120760-5P 4 BB WP-0621016-5SD 39 2 107-59603 b 14
85-6110480-5p 20 10 §§-7120760-SP 23 13 WP-0641601-8D 23 3 107-59603 35 15
55-6110480-5p 22 10 8§-7120760-8P 31 29 WP-0641601-5D 23 22 107-59603 40 14
85-5110480-35P 31 10 §5-7150740-SP 8 11 WP-0650876-5D 12 &8 107-£8603 40 32
35-6110480-8P 32 4 85-7160910-TP 2 17 WP-0650876-5D 14 58 107-74305 7
88-6110480-5P 32 11 8§-7161210-8P 23 7 Wp-0651056-5D 12 26 107-74354 10 6
85-6110480-3P 33 2 88-7151610-8F 39 4 Wp-0651056-3D 14 26 107-74404 JLOT:
§8-6110480-SP 4 2 85-8080310-TF 34 1l WP-0651066-8D 16 22 107-77407 40 23
58-6110480-3P 37 26 §5-8110410-TF 20 9 WP-(651056-5D 18 22 110-45101 25 15
55-6110480-3P 3t 27 S5-8110410-TP 22 9 We-(841601-5C 40 21 110-45101 26 15
§8-6110520-TP 1273 S8-8110510-8P 20 19 Wr-1612616~SE RIS 110-72402 25 16
53-6110520-TP 14 73 §§5-8110510-SF 20 29 Wp-1702600-50 36 48 110-72402 26 34
85-6110630-TF 10 13 58-8110510-8F 22 19 WS-0410002-KN 40 31 110-72402 28 30
85-6110710-TP 20 46 §8-8110610-3P 22 29 WS-0510002-EN 3% 19 113-15108 2 27
85-6110710-TP 22 486 55-8110520~-TF g8 13 W3-05610002-KK 36 46 118-56802 - 25 12
$8-6110810-TF 28 18 55-81i0520-TP 20 12 WS-0610002-KN 38 3 119-568C2 26 17
58-6111010-8P 3l 2b §5-8110620-TP 22 14 WS~0610002-KP 20 51 131-G7903 36 22
85-6111140-8P 2 38 S5-8111010-TP 4 43 W5-0610002-KP 22 5l 131-68000 36 23
58-6111140-8P 2 44 S5-8150710-5P B9 WS-1643202-KR 36 16 131-68109 36 24

— 44 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 45|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i "2 N o H_ N mE " _NO PG B K
131-68208 36 25 213-46358 3 5 214-07309 12 85 220-30408 36 40
135-16604 12 13 213-46408 31 8 214-07309 14 85 229-30507 36 2
135-16604 M 13 213-46507 a7 214-07408 1270 228-30507 36 39
135-16703 12 12 213-47000 31 14 214-07408 4 70 228-30556 36 20
135-16703 14 12 213-47109 § 34 214-07507 31 22 229-30706 36 3
135-19202 12 14 213-47208 31 16 214-07606 31 23 229-30705 36 37
135-19202 4 14 213-48206 25 24 214-07705 3t 24 229-30804 36 11
145-12503 28 17 213-48206 26 2 214-08506 2 25 229-30804 36 35
179-12106 YA 213-48503 23 6 214-08hb4 220 229-30903 36 10
213-48602 23 4 214-27000 4 63 229-30803 36 34
210-06002 8 5 213-49105 23 28 214-27059 4 62 229-31000 36 8
210-06408 383 213-51002 37 19 214-27307 16 2 225-31000 36 33
210-0D6507 8 1 213-51101 37 18 214-27307 18 2 229-31109 36 8
210-48707 10 41 213-51150 YAV 214~30400 12 42 229-31109 36 32
213-31301 2 4 218-51200 37 20 214-30400 14 42 229-31208 36 4b
213-31608 2 16 213-51457 37 1 214-32000 35 6 229-31307 36 6
213-32002 213 213-53008 4 b6 214-37207 e B 229-31307 36 41
213-32507 4 12 213-53701 20 18 214-37306 2 9 229-31406 36 4
213-32705 41 213-53701 22 18 214-38007 6 14 229-31406 36 38
213-33000 4 12 213-53800 20 256 214-38106 10 35 229-33006 40 2
213-33109 4 17 213-53800 22 25 214-38205 10 21 229-51552 230
213-33307 4 b 213-539L9 20 23 214-38403 24 4 229-52501 23 18
%13-33802 4 45 213-53909 22 23 214-38502 10 38 230-01001 4 3
213-33001 4 B0 213-54006 20 20 214-38601 10 36 230-020C9 6 1
213-3470] 16 12 213~-54006 2220 214-38700 10 1 230-03502 16 24
213-34701 18 12 213-54204 20 32 2314-40508 20 26 230-03502 18 24
213-36300 12 56 213-54204 22 32 214-40508 22 28 230-0460C9 16 13
213-36300 14 56 213-54600 20 42 2314-4108D 25 2 230-04609 g 13
2132-36508 4 20 213-54600 22 42 214-41100 25 17 230-04806 16 1b
213-36557 4 19 213-54709 20 45 214-41209 27 7 230-04806 18 ih
213-36607 12 4% 213-54700 22 45 214-41308 27 8 236-06406 26 26
213-36607 14 495 213-55102 20 41 214-41407 27 1 230-064C6 26 1
213-36656 12 48 213-55102 22 41 214-44500 33 11 236-07503 33 4
213-36656 14 48§ 213-55706 28 24 214-44550 33 9 230-07503 34 4
213-36706 12 53 213-55755 28 i3 214-51406 6 7 230-07602 33 &
213-36706 14 53 213-55805 Z 6 214-51505 & 30 230-07602 34 b
213-36805 1z 41 213-566001 28 B 225-37658 28 2 230-0956C9 12 10
213-36806 4 41 213-56308 28 11 225-381561 28 4 230-008509 14 10
213-37209 12 38 213-56407 29 12 225-38706 28 32 230-26008 35 8
213-37208 14 38 213-56506 22 3 226-02601 2 40 230-26404 35 10
213-37308 iz 33 213-56704 29 9 226-09408 12 39 230-36304 12 22
213-37308 14 33 213-56803 28 7 226-09408 14 39 230-58506 35 8
213-37605 12 3b 213-57950 28 3 226-17609 26 23 230-62003 31 3
213-376056 14 35 213-B7967 28 1 226-17906 26 9 230-62052 31 i
213-37803 10 32 213-58205 28 9 226-17906 26 13 230-62102 6 30
2135-37803 12 74 213-63106 27 3 226-18201 25 7 236-36202 28 b
213-37803 14 74 213-64104 12 29 226-18201 26 10 262-26201 g8 29
213-37904 12 31 213-64104 14 29 226-18904 26 24 262-26209 23 16
213-37902 14 31 213-78203 12 57 226-18904 26 2h 269-10059 36 21
213-38009 12 36 213-78203 14 &7 226-19100 2 36 269-10158 36 1
213-38008 14 36 213-78302 8 5 226-56003 23 14
213-38207 12 54 213-78302 12 75 226-56102 23 12 400-00103 12 50
213-38207 14 54 213-78302 4 75 227-906056 20 13 400-09103 14 50
213-38603 6 18 213-78708 28 28 227-90605 2213 400-16148 4 49
213-38801 6 20 213-79003 37 B 228-14008 35 12 400-16798 2 1
213-38900 6 22 213-87402 12 60 228-14809 & 3 400-17263 12 86
213-39304 6 25 213-87402 14 60 228-14805 6 6 400-17264 2 83
213-39809 16 27 213-87501 4 31 229-01805 2 34 400-17265 2 64
213-38808 g 36 213-87600 4 34 225-04106 Bl 4D0-17269 2 46
213-40005 0 42 213-87708 4 33 229-04106 12 80 400-17269 2 57
213-40302 10 44 213-87808 4 38 %29-04106 14 30 400-17276 & 46
213-40401 g 1 213-87907 4 69 229-041556 & 8 400-17279 26 38
213-40500 § 2 213-88004 23 30 229-04155 1279 400-17280 26 &
213-40708 il 11 213-88406 6 16 229-04156 14 79 400-17282 26 B
213-40906 g8 12 215-88509 28 6 229-07109 & 14 400-17283 26 7
213-415608 1017 213-52807 2 12 229-07604 8§ 43 400-17284 26 32
213-41607 10 14 213-98300 23 8 229-11804 12 44 400-17285 33 12
215-42407 38 4 213-98408 23 9 229-11804 14 44 400-17287 33 13
213-45707 31 z 213-58608 23 24 228-12000 1246 400-173008 37 24
21353-45805 3l 4 214-02300 427 229-12000 14 46 400-17316 2 47
213-45805 32 7 214-05204 g 2 229-1210% 1247 400-17317 14 22
2153-45005 32 14 214-06103 8 48 229-12108 14 47 400-18339 8 16
213-46002 31 18 214-06509 & 28 228-30300 36 7 400-18340 & 1b
215-46101 31 A 214-06608 g 49 229-30308 36 44 400-18341 8 23
213-46200 3123 214-07200 127 228-30358 36 3l 400-18114 Z 55
213-46309 i1 6 214-07200 471 229-30408 RI 400 - 24849 24 10




NUMEZRICAL INDEX CF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
ek sa = o = __NO e ®H_NO i B NO

400-248562 0 34 400-38757 42 3 404-39404 20 3

400-248565 4 70 400-38758 42 2 400-39404 22 3

400-24864 40 6 400-33759 42 1 400-39831 2 66

400-25035 24 17 400-38762 42 8 400-398356 6 34

400-25636 24 12 400- 38765 42 7 400-39837 25 1

400-25298 37 5 400-38767 42 6 400-39838 221

400-25300 37 8 400-38769 42 5 400-30836 2 26

400-27746 6 26 400-38772 42 24

400-25634 16 20 400-38774 4 8

400-29634 18 20 400-38774 42 23

400-33027 § 31 400-38775 34 10

40(-33020 8§ 19 400-38776 42 22

400-33033 3 24 400-38778 42 21

400-38688 2 4b 400-38780 42 20

400- 38688 2 56 400-387381 34 20

400-386491 2 48 400-38781 42 19

400-38691 2 58 400-38782 42 18

400- 386062 4 23 400-38783 42 17

400-38694 4 25 400-38785 42 28

400-38695 16 1 400~38787 4 3

400- 38695 18 1 400-38787 42 27

400-38697 16 27 400~38789 42 28

400-38697 18 27 400- 38791 42 26

400-38700 4 5l 400-38792 42 12

400-38702 4 b2 400-38794 34 14

400-38703 4 30 400-38795 34 13

400-38704 4 7 400-38795 42 11

400-38705 8 45 400-38796 34 16

400-38707 14 23 400-38797 42 10

400- 38708 121 400-38800 47 9

400-38708 14 1 400-38802 4Z 16

400-38708 12 15 400- 38806 42 18

400-38708 4 15 400-38808 42 14

400-38710 12 16 400-38810 42 13

400-38710 14 16 400~38823 37 23

400-38711 12 72 400-38824 37 24

400-38711 14 72 400-38827 40 18

400-38712 12 68 400-38828 40 19

400-38712 14 68 400-38829 16 14

400-38715 01 400-38829 18 14

400-38716 0 2 400-38830 4 58

400-38717 30 & 400-38840 42 32

400-38722 30 15 400-38842 4 17

400-38723 30 16 400-38842 42 31

400-38724 16 10 400-38843 34 19

400-38724 18 10 400-38844 42 30

400-38728 3201 400-38846 42 28

400-38728 32 8 400-38848 42 36

400-38728 32 2 400-38850 42 35

400-38728 32 & 400-38852 42 34

406-38730 323 400-388b4 42 33

400-38730 32 10 400-38568 33 1

400-38731 3 1 400-38971 33 16

400-38731 35 2 400-38074 33 3

400-38732 35 13 400-38977 33 17

400-38733 35 3 400-38981 1223

400-38734 35 4 | 400-38583 20 36

400-38741 20 22 400-38983 22 36

400-38741 22 22 400-39015 12 9

400-38744 20 17 400-39015 14 9

400-38744 22 17 400-392567 12 )

400-38745 200 38 400-359257 14 8

400-38745 22 38 400-39258 12 2

400-38746 20 1 400-39258 14 2

400-38746 22 1 400-39261 12 7

400-38747 20 2 409-38281 14 7

400-38747 22 2 400-39262 20 31

£00-38740 20 & 400-39262 22 31

400-38749 225 400-39263 25 5

400-38750 200 4 400-39265 g8 40

400-38750 22 4 400-39266 g8 4l

400-38751 20§ 400-39268 6 28

400-38751 22 6 400-38270 6 Z7

400-3875H2 26 40 400-38307 12 82

400-38756 42 4 400-38307 14 82

400-38757 4 1 400-393286 8 4

—AG




JUKI RS

T162-8655 FALEER A T ESRATE-2- 1 EEA
TEL. 03-3480-1111{(445%) TEL. 03-34B0-2357( % { 7 JL 1 )
BEKD, T
JUKI CORPORATION 1o order or for further
MARKETING & SALES H.Q please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TORYD 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : {81)3--3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81334304902 . 4914

Copyright (£) 2008 JUKI CORP
# CDF?ﬂ’é’ EBETTIRER, BTSN
i

wE da

HIOA-Y A MEEEURDAS TSR (FETSENEYEY,
# Tha description coverad in this parts list is subject tp changs for improvementi of the cornmadity without notice.,

WMWY RN 2005 10ER OB S THREELELOTE.
All rights reserved throughout the world. #+This parts list is edited in ascordance with the product specifications as of Octabsr 2005,

Printed in Japan






